RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION, : BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING, AND VARIANCES
SW/corner of Stansbury and : ZONING COMMISSIONER
Chesterwocd Roads - 12th Election
District : OF
Lynch Cove Associates - Petitioner
NC. 82-179-XSPHA (Item No. 55) : BALTIMORE COUNTY

The petitioner herein, Lynch Cove Associates, seeks a special exception
for a Class II trucking facility: a special hearing to approve the location of
restroom facilities for both sexes, drivers' room, and telephone service for
truck drivers and other personnel in the office building 520 feet from the
subject property in lieu of the "on=site" reguirement and a determination of
the authority of the Zoning Commissioner concerning the paving reguirements
for trucking facilities; and variances to allow a net area of i.5 acres in
lieu of the required five acres, to z2llow provisions for restrooms for both
sexes, drivers' room, and telephone service for truck drivers and other
personnel to be located off site in lieu of being located on the subject
property, and to walve the requirement that paving, base, and so0il be
certified as sufficient for trucking use. The subject property is located on
the southwest corner of Stansbury and Chesterwcod Roads and contains 1.5867
acres of land, more or less,

The first issue that must be determined is whether a variance to allow a
net area of 1.5 acres in lieu of the reguired five acres for the operation of
a Class II trucking facility can be granted because all of the other 1issues
are . irrelevant if it cannot. In this respect, the petitioner argued that
Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations vests the Zoning
Commissioner with the power to grant a variance to area regulations, as well
as other regulations specifiéd therein, where strict compliance with the
regulations would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship, buf
only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the regulations and
only in such manner as to grant relief without substantial injury to public
health, safety, and general welfare.

Section 41CA.3.B.1. states:

"Unless the 1ot on which the facility is situated lies

within a planned industrial park, the net area of the lot
must be at least % acres and its diametral dimension must



be at least 150 feet. {This subparagraph does not limit

the number of trucking facilities that may be situated on

a lot of the minimum size.)"
The petitioner acknowledged that the subject property does not lie within a
planned industrial park and that its net area is substantially below the
required five acre minimum, but relied upon Section 307 in requesting the
variance to the net area requirement on the assumption that it is a '"non-use"

variance.

Rathkopf, The Law of Zoning and Planning, 3rd Edition, Volume 2,

Chapter 45, Section 1, distinguishes between a "use" variance and a "non-use"
variance as follows:

"The two types of variances with which the cases
customarily concern themselves are 'use' variances and
'non-use variances'. The latter consist mostly of
variances of bulk restrictions, of area, height, density,
set back, side line restrictions and restrictions covering
miscellaneous subjects including the right to enlarge non-
conforming uses or to alter non-conforming structures.

As the name indicates, a 'use' variance is one which
permits a use other than that prescribed by the zoning
ordinance in the particular district; 1t permits a wuse
which the ordinance prohibits.
An area variance, on the other hand, has no relation toc a
change of use; it is primarily a grant to erect, alter or
use a structure for a permitted use in a manner other than
that prescribed by the restrictions of the zoning
ordinance."
Since the area reguirement set forth for Class II trucking facilities is a
limitation imposed wupon its use for that purpose, it constitutes a use
variance to which the provisions of Section 307 are not applicable for the
granting of a variance therefrom.

Additionally, the standard for granting an area variance is setl forth in

McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208, 310 Atlantic 2d 783 (1973), as follows:

"1. Whether compliance with the strict letter of the
restrictions governing area, set backs, frontage,
height, bulk or density wculd unreasonable prevent
the owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose or would render conformity with  such
restrictions unnecessarily burdensome.

2. Whether a grant of the variance applied for would do
substantial justice to the applicant as well as to
other property owners in the district, or whether a
lesser relaxation than that applied for would give
substantial relief to the owner of the property
involved and be more consistent with justice to other
property owners.



3. Whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be ocbserved and
public safety and welfare secured.™

The evidence submitted in support of the reguested variance from the net
area of the lot fails to meet the standards set forth above.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,
this ﬁ?ﬁD%k day of July, 1983, that the variance to allow a net area of
1.5 acres in lieu of the reguired five acres is hereby DENIED.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that, based upon the above denial, the Petition for
Special Exception for a Class II trucking facility is hereby DENIED. It 1is
FURTEER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing to approve the location
of restroom facilities for both sexes, drivers' room, and telephone service
for truck drivers and other personnel in the office building 620 feet from the
subject property in lieu of the "on-site" requirement and to determine the
authority of the Zoning Commissioner concerning the paving requirements for
trucking facilities, togesther with variances to allow provisions for restrooms
for both sexes, drivers' room, and telephone service for truck drivers and
other perscnnel to be located off site in lieu of being located on the subject

property and to waive the requirement that paving, base, and 5011 be certified

re hereby DISMISSED..

7, Aé,,z 4I e

25n1ng Commissicner of
Baltimore County

as sufficient for trucking use, are moot and, as, such,
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEXTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

P 07 ‘/7?.‘ Q)\‘__
¢ SR - perrii@ For zoming vaRlance e
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALVIMORE COUNTY. ! ' A

Tt THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cnuntv and whick is

. . desrribed !n the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, Lereny petition for a
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is (a)

described in the description and plat attached herelo an. made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, o determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning “ommissioner should approve

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Ballimore County and wL. s
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pet .on 1= a
Spevial Exception undcr the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltir jre County, tv use th

. o b A B R T B T

required 5 acxes_apd (h) _Section 4104,.3,83.8 ta_allow preyislars for_re.traoma.ror

) dr , for truck drivers & other personnel!
service for truck drivers and other personnel in the office bullding within 620 feet ~Bexes,- i\zars.-.r.oom-and_Lelephone_semiceAto.m.Lc:ated..of.f.-gi:a_m_L.qu_gf

of-the subject property in _lieun of the "on~site”_ requirement_ of Section 410A.3.b.8 1 fne- on-the-au . -nd_(c) Section 410A.3.B.5 {IX.4.2 CVMDP) to waive
and (b) a determination of the authority of the zoning commissioner concerning the of tue 'ng-ile-gu ,Eéﬁ"f,f. ;Tt?motrz'éounty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
paving -requirements-for-trueking- facllities. following reasom;: (indicate hardship or pracdcal difficulty)
2 BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. » the requirement that paving, base, and soil be certified as sufficient for

= truck use. ruary

! ; I -r we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil- . tng Feb 17, 1982
] . . . o R ing of ihis Petition, and further agree to and ar2 to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric- . : &

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, ete., upon filing O tions ot Baltimore County adopted pursuant to t: e Zoning Law for Baltimore County. ) (see attached sheet)

of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulatiors and restrictions : e

L . . J_ COUNTY OFFICE BLOG. John P. Machen, Esquire
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. . .

111 w. Ch k .
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, . Towson, Maryiand 2124 | 1100 Charles Center South

; TR under the penalties of perjury, that I/we : N 36 South Charles Street
4 I/\uﬁlfe do sollemnl¥ declare and affirm, - arﬁ ;]he lggal gwner(rs)h of the property “ oo Baltimore, Maryland 21201
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we . which is the subject of this Petition, Property i ; ; .

are the legal owner(s) of the property . RS roperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

which is the subject of this Petition.

herein described property for _a Glass_ I Jruckiog facility ___

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

" ¢ Nicheolas B. Commodari RE: Item No :5
: S I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, pouting, e*c., upon filing of this e Chairman Petitioner - Lynch Cove Associates

3 . L ) ' . I : . H'H 1 : « 4 ]
Contract Purchaser: gal Owner(s): ’ S Contract Purchaser Legal Owner(s) etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of s

: L _ Special Exception, Special Hearing
Lynch Cove Associates altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, N and Variance Petitiona
Lynch Cove Associates

. " - (Type or Print Name) iy I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, ":.':-".'" ureau o

By: Ty o Name) . Ganeral Partner - KA By: PJW Reglty, l/cc.zﬁ'te_ral Partner under the penalties o}; perjury, that I/we L Pgineering Dear Mr. Machen:

e > : | . 5 B bt S >( ; ich 1 th e ) T pene, jproperty Dopactment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
Signature ’ Sl S submitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments

are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

Fire Prevention

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

‘ ) T = City and Stare - {Ty. or Print Name) :(T or 'i’é'gﬂm)mc c Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

City and State Signature . TTTTTTTTTTTTTRoon RS g By.: __é : é ’ . X 3 Froject Planning the Zoning Commissicner with recommendations as to the suitability of
STt : T e - = L the requested zoning.

. Contract Purchaser: al Cwner(s): B “.- ; State Roads Comiission
William .I._Spiegel, Pres dent .____ Tl ;I Leg (s)
(Type or Print Name) BET: ) ‘::- - DI _

. Attorney for Petitioner:
Attornay for Petitioner:

John P. Machen 92 North Avenue
p Address

Building Department

92 Narth Ave. (914). 6368401 Lnar. 222 T Board of Education Located on the southwest cormer of Stansbury and Chesterwood Roads
Address ) ot

Zoning Administration in the 12th Election District, the subject properiy is presently being
(ndustrial utilized for the parking of trucks. Surrounding propertvies are zoned
naustria

. M.L., as is this site and improved with t .
New.Rachelle, N. Y. 10801 (Core City and Staie : i : - e Development ’ e are improve indugtrial uses

Nignature City and State
118y Charles Center South
. h Charles Street Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
. tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

hylea Center South

\‘ arles_Street Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
John P, Machen, Attormney for Fetitioner

In view of your client's proposal to legalize the existing use, the
epecial exception is required. In addition, the variances are included
to allow a smaller lot area than required, to allow fac lities for
truckeras to be located off-site and to grant relief from the paving
requirements all as set forth in Bill Ko. 18-76, which pertains to
(o trucking facilities. The special hearing haa been included at the
City and State suggestion of the zoning supervisor, Mr. Iyer.

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative ¢ L& wuntacted

A ASX Sl CF

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

MName
1100 Charles Center South

Name
1100 Charles Center South 36 South Charles Street

36_south Charles. Stxget
Add-ess Fhone No.
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 (301) 539-2530
RED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

Revised site plans have been submitted which appear to satisfy the

comments of the Office of Current Plarming and the Department of Traffic
Engineering. In order to cbtain additional information on the comment
Name from the Department of Permits and Licenses, I sugsest you contact Mr.
1100 Charl's Center South o Charles Burnham at }94-3987. In addition, if your requests are granted,
36 Soutb_Chaxles _Streer .. {301)._539:2330 the final site plan will have to be approved by the County Trucking
Address Phone No. Facilities Committee.

) _ Baltimore, Maryland ZHOI ;

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 8t

_ , 1982 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
. B required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation thmﬁgh—
A | - : ' _ out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

v Coramissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, B.ltimore

eq ot B recmed t;y the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through.
sut Bfitimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
. Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

oD 25 Ay 10:15
County, on the o SR 2nd , at _

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

o'clock

County, on the day of __March o'clock

A, N

Z.C.0.—No. 1
Z.C.O0—No. 1

ot s AR AR P

-

o3 +%b ") DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Item No. 55 \& W TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Lynch Cove Associates

Special Exception, Special Hearing
and Variance Petitions

;; BALTIMCORE COUNTY
.f *

_:i-w%
AN
3

Item #55 (1981-1932)
Property Owner: Lynch Cove Associates

' Page 2
Bﬁ?g}rojri PITEL P £ October 23, 1981
October 23, 1981 :

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

. i & Eoldefer T SRR IR . Encloged are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee Mr. William F. Hammond

P, Machen, Esquire ¥ N » Haga.nB 3. YT - B at this time that offer or reqrest information on your petition. If similar Zoning Commissioner
'100%01,311 713 Belalir 21236 , g SRS A . coments from the remaining members are received, I will forward them to Jou. County Office Building
3650"4*-1101 rleg Streat - _ o RN Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing ¢ Towson, Maryland 21204

: y, MA. - 21201 - PR e ' R IR o file, This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing 3

AR S, ) '7: : RIS : o L '\ - . o B . . . : B _ Certifica.te and a hearing BChEdU.lEd accordingly. . . Item #55 (1981'1982) ‘
‘ | . Property Owner: Lynch Cove Assoclates
: S/W corner Stansbury Rd. and Chesterwood R4,

Very truly yours, .

- Acres: 1.5867 District: 12th
Jicehales ﬁ Ca reocla e,

lll,W.l'.LC:zBaplﬁe ?;’ ze::e.f,‘”:: e e T TR glhﬁfom B. COMMODART The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sukmitted to this RAM: EAM: FWR: 83

owson, Mar ' LT T . rman ; ' i i i i i ti ith the subject B i

T w: on, Y e o o o . Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 8 ;f:z:;ce for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in cannection wi je : ce:  Jack Wimbley
™ : ’ Bob Powell

, NBC:bsc ) '

of 2 Jemary o, 1982. . B S e o o : - ‘ ' -;':" Bighways: E-SW Key Sheet
S > L 5 : Enclosures < '

There is an 8-inch public water main in Stansbury Road. Public B-inch
sanitary sewerage exists within a 10-foot utility =asement with a service
connection into Marhole 47602-A, (northeasterly of che “axisting 1 story .
brick building® indicated on the submitted plan), see Drawing $76-0422, Pile 1.

Very truly yours,
COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

e N AT S S el Dear Mr. Hammond Bureau of Public Services
County Office Building .2~ r Mr. ond: :

Your Pet:u:icn has been f'écéii?}eg: and accepted for filing thié_

5 Chesterwood end Stansbury Roads, existing public roads, are proposed to be ;g igrz'io;on Pos. Sheets
. ¢: Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc improved in the future as 4C-foot closed section roadways on 60-foot rights-of-way. R 103 Tax Map
AR - S ce: ’ : ’ .
S WILLIAM E, HAMM ONP R gﬂziﬁelalrmzoag 21236 The entrance locations are subjact to approval by the Department of Traffic
Zoning Commissioner RN Ore, Fary Engineering, and are to be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County
standards and Specifications.

Sediment. Control:

. Commeodari - oy
- L . . -'.-" : N S a . * . ld
* Chairn.an, Zoning Plans ° - . - Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization cou
v Advisor 'Co:nnl.i.tgtee o e result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
S “ Y S o stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, nezessary for all grading,
ey T G ' including the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

Prcvisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been. indicated
on the submitted plan. _

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permanent) o prevent creating any nuisances cor damages to adjacent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of iny problem
which may result, dua to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full xe¢sponsibility of the Petitioner,




PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION; SPECIAL HEARING & VA, [ANCE
12th DISTRICT

ZONING: Petition for Special Exception. Special Hearing & Variunce

AGAN & HOLDEFER, INC.

SURVEYORS AND CivIL ENGINEERS

8013 BELA'R ROAD f BALTIMORE, MD.
539 POPLAR STREET / CAMCRIDGE, MD.
111 JOHN STREET / WESTMINSTER, D,
11 5 WASHINGTON STRLET / EASTON, MD.

LOCATION: _ Southwest corner of Stansbury Rd. & Chesterwood Rd. (301) 658-1501
(301) 2283350
{301) 8481790

{30%) 8225433

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, March 2, 1982, at 10:15 A M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building,

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore July 16, 1981

County by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County will hol y Backan

dapublic hearing:

DESCRIPTION TO ACCUMPANY PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCES
LYNCH COVE ASSOCIATES

Petition for Special Excep 12TH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Special Hearing under Se
of Baltimore County to d

tion fcr a Class II Trucking facility;
ction 5L0.7 of the Zoning Regulations
eter mine whether or not the Zoning
Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should
approve {a) the location of restroo
drivers!

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at the point formed by the intersection of the
southwest side of Stansbury Road, 30 feet wide, with the northwest side of
m facilities for both sexes, Chesterwood Road, thence leaving safd place of beginnirg and running and
room and tele phone service for tr uck drivers and ‘
other personnel in the office buildin

precperty in lieu of the "on-site! re
and (b) a determination of the autho
concerning the paving requir ement
Variances to allow a net lot area o

binding on said northwest side of Chesterwood Road the two following courses
(1) South 11 degrees 41 minutes 33 geconds East 46,78
feet and thence (2) South 36 degrees 12 minutes 13 seconds West 179.68 feet
to intersect the northeast right-of-w}§23£ the Patapsco Neck Branch of the
Baltimore and Ohio Railroad, thence running and binding thereon (3) North

64 degress 38 minutes West 353.16 feet, thence ieaving sald northeast right-

g within 620 feet of the subject
yiirement of Section 410A, 3.b,
rity of the zoning commissione:
s for trucking facilities; and

f 1.5 acres in lieu of the
required 5 acres and to allow pProvisions for r estrooms for both
sexes, driver 8' room and telephone ser vice for truck drivers
and other personnel to be located off-
the subject pr operty,

and distances viz:

site in lieu of locating on
and to waive the req ‘rement that paving,
and soil be certified as sufficient for trucking use,

of-way lire and running the two following courses end distances viz:
North 77 degrees 48 minutes East 82,27 feet and thence (5) North 30 degrees
20 minutes East 188.45 feet to inte sect the aforesaid southwest side of
Stansbury Road, thence running and binding thereon (6) South 59 degrees 40
minutes East 278.27 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 1.5867 acres of land, more or less.

The Zoning Regulations to be excepted as follows:
Section 410A.3,B.1 - minimum re
Section 410A,3,.B. 8
Class II trucking facility
Section 410A,3,B. 6 (IX.A.2 CMDP) -

quired lot size for Class II tr uck

ing facility
- restroom facilities,

driver s room and telephone serv.ces in

paving r equir ements for Class II trucking facility

The above rdelctiption has been prepared for zoning purposes only and

is not intended to be used for conveyance,

All that pa.rérel of land in the Twelfth District of Baltimore County

Being the prope'ri:y of Lynch Cove Associates, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Department

Hearing Date: Tuesday, March 2, 1982, at 10:15 A, M,
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

L ALAN EVANS PE, LS.

4 CATROLL HAGAN, LS.
GeQRGE W, KO GFFER PE.
+URI MAISTE L 5.

BY OCRDER OF
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CAMBRIDIGE and EAST "™ - NESTMINSTER

JESSE W HURLFY RICHARD L HULL, P LS

Whether prelief

can be granted in such {.shion
spirit of the ordinance will be cohserved
public safety and welfare secured."

h2 evidence submitted in support of the requested variance from the

area of the lot fails to meet the standards set Torth above.

- Therefore, I7 IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this;:- ,’E’\P'{b day of July, 1983, that tine variance to allow a net area of
1.5 aéres in lieu of the required five acres is hereby DENIED.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that, based upon the above denial, the Petition for

:j".."_ Speci;;' Exception for a Clasé; 11 tr'(.":king facility is hereby DENIED. It is

FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing to approve the location

Maanm E o
1103 Charles Center South
36 South Charles Street -

of regtroom facilities for toin sexes, drivers' room, and telenhone service

for truck drivers and other personnel in the office building 620 feet from the

.subject_ property in lieu of the "gn-site® requirement and to determine - the

Petitions’ for- Spiciai Excep

Hearing, and Varlances :.:; ¢
- SW/corner of Stanshury
- Roads » }2th Election District -~
.- Lynch Cove Associstes - Petitloner-
A (Item No, 55} .-~

“authority “of the Zoning Commissioner concéming the paving requirements fror

trucking facilities, together with variances to allow provisions for res

" for both s=xes, drivers' roor, and telephone service for truck drivers

other personnel to be located off site in lieu of being located on the subject

M. achen

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPT1ON, : ’ BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARTNG, AND VARIANCES .

SW/corner of Stansbury and : ZONING COMMISSIONER
Chesterwood Roads - 12th Election
District : or

Ly;:ch Cove Associate. - Petitioner

NO., 32-179-XSPHA (Item No. 55} BALTIMCRE COUNTY

The petiticner herein, Lynch Cove Assoclates, seeks a speclal excepti 1
for a Class II trucking facility; a special hearing to approve the location of
restroom facilities for both sexes, drivers' room, gnd telephone service for
truck drivers and other personnel in the office building 620 feet from the
subject property in lieu of the "on=sita" requirement and a determination of
the authority of the Zoning Commissioner concerning the paving requirements
for trucking facilities; and variances to allow a net area of 1.5 acres In

lieu of the requircd five acres, to allow provisions for restrooms for both

sexes, drivers' room, and telephone service for truck drivers and other

property, and to waive the requirement that paving, base, and s0il be

certified as sufficient for trucking use. The ribject property is located on
the southwest corner of Stansbury and Chesterwood Roads 'and contains 1.5847
acres of land, more or less. ‘

The ' 7*rst issue that must be determined is whether a variance to allow a
net area oy :1.5 acres in lleu of the reqguired five acres for the operation of

a Class 1II trucking facility can be granted because all of the other issues

are irrelevant if it cannot. In this respect, the petitioner argued that

Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations waste the Zoning
Commissioner with the powér to grant a variance to area regulations, aé. wall
as other regulations specifie‘d therein, Qnere strict compliance with the
regulations would result in practical difficulty or -unr‘easona.;oie hardship, but
only 1if in strictlhar-mony with the spirit and intent of the regulations and

only in shch manner as to grant relief without substantial injury to public

health, safety, and general welfare.

Section 470A.3.B,1. states:

"Unless tre 1lot on which the facility is situated 1lies
within a planned industrial park, the net area of the lot
must be at least 5 acres and its diametral dimension must

E

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING.

- County Office Building __
2111 W, Chesapeaks Avenue -
Towaon, Maryland 21294 E

fﬁﬁr I;’etition- hé, b'e'leh :eéeived and acc.eptgd for £11m5 thi .

property and to waive the requirement that paving, base, and soil be cert

1 haye this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter In accordance -

. as _‘s_u‘f‘ficienb for trucking use, are moot and, as_such, r"e"i';;er'zby DISMISSED. . -

A

Zening Commissioner of

Baltimore County

be at least 150 feet.
the number of trucking facilities that may be situated on
a lot of the minimum size.)"®

variance.

{This subparagraph does not lirit

The petitioner acknowledged that the subject property does not lie within a

industrial park and that its ret area is substantially below

required five acre minimum, but relied upon Section 307 in reguesting the

variance to the net area requireme.at on the assumption that it is a

Fathkopf, The Law of Zoning and Planning, ird Edition, Volume

Chapter 45,

personnel to be 1located off site in lieu of being located on the subject

An area variance,
change of use;
use a structure for a permitted use in a manner other than

limitation imposed upon 1its use for that purpcre,

Section 1, distinguishes between a "use" variance and a "non-use"

variance as follows:

two types of variances with which the cases

customarily concern themselves are 'use' variances and
'non-use  varilances', The latter consist mostly of
variances of bulk restrictions,
set back, side line restrictions and restrictions covering
miscellaneous subjects including the right to enlarge non-
conforming uses or to alter non-conforming structures.

of area, height, density,

the name indicates, a 'use' variance is one which
p2rmits a use other than that prescribed by the zoning
ordinance 1in the particular district; 1t permits a use
which the ordinance grohibits,

on the other hand, has no relation to a
it is primarily a grant to erect, alter or

prescribed by the restrictions of the zoning

ordinarce,."

Since the area requirement set forth for Class II trucking facilities 1is a

variance to which the provisions of Sectior 307 are not applicable for the _

granting of a variance therefrom.

Additionally, the standard for granting an area variance is set forth in

battimore counhl
department of raftic engineering

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208, 310 Atlantic zd 783 (1973}, as follows:

Wnether compliance with the strict letter of the
restrictions governing area, set backs, frontage, -

height, bulk or density would unreasonable prevent ' =

the owner from using the property for a permitted:

. purpose  or would render conformity with such

restrictions unnecessarily burdensome.

Whether a grant of the variance applied for would do
substantial justice to the applicant as well as to
other property owners in the district, or whether a
lesser relaxation than that applied {for would give
substantial relief tc the owner of the property
involved and be more consistent with justice to other
property owners.

September 1, 1981

Mr. Joln P. Machen
Law Offices of Piper & Marbury
1100 Charles Center South

36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21001

Dear Mr. Machen:

subject: Lynch Cove Associates”

This office has reviewed the plat dated July 17, 1981
and find that it is served by Industrial Service Roads. These
'»‘madsrmewrvareinadvertentlyleftmtofthelegislatim 3
that was written 2pril 10, 1981hrtbereslmmﬂmemapthat-"
was prepared to accorpany that legislation. We have therefore -
prepared an additional regulation dated September 1, 1981 which

corresponds to the map mentioned above. :

) We hope this information will be of benefit to you
and if we can provide you further information, please don't
hesitate to contact us. ' _ :

C A
C. Richard Moore

Assistant Traffic Engineer
Planing & Design

"non-use"

it constitutes a use




"ORDER RECEIVED FOR HLING

"2 DEPARTMENT OF PEI\MITS O LICENSES
TONWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Coad’ 494-3610

TEQ ZALESKI, JR
DIRECTOR September 25, 1981

Mr, William E. Hagmond, Zoning Commimajioner
Office of Flanning and Zoning

County Office Puilding

Towson, Marylara 21294

Dear Mr, Hammond:

Conmenta on Item # DDZoning Advisory Committee Mesting, Septembor 15, 1981
are as follows:

Property Ovner: Lynch Cove Associates
Location: SWCorner Stansbury Road and Chesterwood Road
Existing Zoning: MI,

Proposed Zoning: gnenial Exception for a Class II Trucling Facility and Variances to

allow a net lot area of 1.5 acres in lieu of the required acres, to allow

Erov.tsions for restrooms for both sexes, d:ri¥ers room and rghone services t%hbe
aive

ocated orf gite in ljeu of the locatior on the su bject property and to w

ey 1.5867 requirement that b
District: 15%h r&c ot b at paving be certified as sufficient for

The {temsa checked below are applicable:
X 4, 411 structures shall confors to the Baltimore County Building Code 1978, the

State o 1and Ccde fci:l-.' the Handicapped and Aged; and other a_plicable Codes,
a.na ot scellaneous

"X B. A building/ permit shall be required before heginning?comtmotion.,fences' parking

lot 2nd etec.
C. Hesidential:i Three sete of conatruction drawings are required to file a permit

application, Architect/Pngineer seal is/is not required.

Commercial: Three sets of constmuctiion drowings with a Maryland Registered
Architect or Engineer dhall be required to file a permit application.

In wood frame conptruction an exterior wall erected within 6' O of an & cent

lot line shall be of cne hour fire reslstive conatruction, no cpenings permitted
within 3'-0 of lot line. A minioum 8" masonry firewall is required if construction
ia on the lot line.

Bequested variance conflicts with the Baltimore County Building Codae,
Section/a .

A change of occupancy shall be spplied for, along with an alteration permit
application, and three required set » of drawings indicating how the structure
will mpet the Code requirements for the proposed change, Drawings may require
& professional seal,

Befors this office can comment on the above structure, please have the owner, thru
the services of a Registered in Maryland Architect or Engineer certify to this
office, that, the structure for which u proposed change in use is proposed can
comply with the height/area requirements of Table 305 and the required conatruction
claggification af Table 21),

Comments - The barbed wire may only be used atop fences when 6'~ 9" or more
in height - See Section 318.4 (9) Bill 199-79.

These cooments reflect only on the informaticn provided by the drawing
submiited to the office of Planning and Zoning and are not intended to
be construed as the fizxll extent of any permit.

If depired additional information may be obtained by vipiting Room #1272
(Plans Heview) at 111 West Chesapeake Ave., Towson.

Very tru.ly ycm.rs,

Charles E. Bumham. Chief
Plana Review

PETITICNS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION, BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING, AND VARIANCES
SW/corner of Stansbury and
Chesterwood Roads - 12th Election
District : OF
rynch Cove Associates - Petition~r

NC. 82-17G-XSPHA {Item No. 55)

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

vew
..

The petitioner herein, Lynch Cove Associates, seeks a special exception

for a Class II trucking facllity; a special hearing to approve the location of

restroom f‘acilities for both sexes, - drivers! room, and telephone service for

truck drivers and other personnel in the of‘f‘ice building 620 feet f'rom the

sﬁbject property in lieu of the YontsiteM requirement and a determination of
the authority of the Zoning Commissioner concerning the paving reguirements ;
for’ trucking facilities; and veriances to allow a net area of 1.5 acres in
lieu of the required five acres, to allou provisions for restrooms for both
sexes,l drivers'_‘room,-‘and telephone service for truck drivers and other
_ personnel to - be located off site in lieu of being located on the subject
property, ‘and to vwaive tLe regquirement that paving, base, and soil be :
certified as sufficient for trucking use. The subject property is located on ;

the southwest corner of Stansbury and Chesterwood Roads and contains 1.5867 .

acx es of‘ land, more. or less.,

" The f‘irst issue that must be determined 1s whether a variance to allow a |
net area of‘ 1. 5 acres in lieu of‘ t,he required five acres for the operation of |
a Class II trucking facility can be granted because all of the other 1ssues

are irrelevant if 1t cannot._ _ In this respect, the petitioner argued that

.ectmn ’07 of' the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations vests the Zoning

: issioner nith the power to grant a varlance to area regulatlons, as uell

“$a3 other regu].ations specified therein, where strict compliance with the
regu] ations would result in practical difficulty or unreasonatle hardship, but
dponly 1if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the regulations and |

#only in such manrer as to grant relief without substantial injury to public

health, safety, and general welfare.
Section 410A.3.B.1. states:
"Unless the 1nt on which the facility is cituated 1lles

within a planned industrial park, the net area of the lot
must be at least 5 acres and its diametral dimension must

"ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

[\licholas B. Commodari

1ing Advisory Committee

Loration: SW/ Corner Stansbury Road & Chesterwood Road

Existing Zoning: ML

Proposed Zoning:  Special Exception for a Class Il Trucking
Facility and Variances to allow a net lot area
of 1.5 acres in lieu of the required 5 acres, to
allow provisions for restrooms for both sexes,
drivers room and telephone services to be
located off-site in lieu of the location on the
subject property and to waive the requirement
that paving be certified as sufficient for
trucking use.

In recognition of Baltimore County's desire to foster o hnulthy economic growth,
we request the zoning officer to evaluate the above request in the best interest
of industrial expansion.

SMC:jet

be at least 150 feet. {This subparagraph does not limit
the number of trucking facilitles that may be situated on
a lot of the minimum size.)"

The petitioner acknowledged that the subject property does not lie within a "

planned industrial park and that its net area is substantially helcw the

required five acre minimum, but relled upon Section 307 in requesting the
. variance to the net area requiremernt on the assumption that it is a "non-use"

‘| variance.

Chapter 45, Section 1, distinguishes between a "use" variance and a "nor-use" :

'l variance as follows:

"The two types of wvariances with which the cases
customarily concern themselves are 'uza' variances and
'non-use variances'. The 1latter consist mostly of
varlances of bulk restrictions, of area, height, density,
set back, side line restrictions and restrictions covering
miscellaneous subjects 1ncluding the right to enlarge non-
conforming uses or to alter non-conforming structures.

As the name indicates, a 'use’ variance is one which
permits a use other than that prescribed by the =zoning
ordinance 1In the particular district; it rermits a use
which the ordinance prohibits.

An area variance, on the other hand, has no relation to a
change of use; it is primarlly a grant to erect, alter or
use a structure for a permitted use in a manner other than
that prescribed by the restrictions of the zoning
ordinance." .

Since the area requirement set forth for Class II trucking facilities 1s a

'_ limitation imposed wupon 1its use for that purpose, it constitutes a use

variance to which the provisions of Section 307 are not applicable for the

' granting of a variance therefrom.

Additionally, the standard for granting an area variance is set forth in

-McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208, 310 Atlantic 2d 783 (1973), as follows:

"1. Whether compiiance with the strict letter of the
restrictions governing area, set backs, frontage,
height, bulk or density would unreascnable prevent
the owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose or would render conformity with =such
restrictions unnecessarily burdensome.

Whether a grant of the variance applied for would da
substantial Justice to the applicant as well as to
other property owners in the district, or whetler a
lesser relaxation than that applied for would give
substantial relief’ o the owner of the property
involved and be more consistent with justice to other
property owners.,

Rathkopf, The Law of " .ning and Planning, 3rd Edition, Volume 2, 1

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

2P 2R

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Towson, Maryland ~ 21204

Robert Y, Dubel, Superintendent

Date: - September 10, 1981

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: September 15, 1981

Item Ma: 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57
"roperty Owner:

wvucation:

Present Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dea~ Mr. Hammond:

All of the above have no bearing on student population.

Very truly you

é’.’ac —z' 79 X /

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

3. Whether rellef can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.”
The evidence submitted in support of the reguested variance from the net

arca of the lot fails to meet the standards set forth above.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

. this ,’?)\“'H’ day of July, 1683, that the variance to allow a net area of

1.5 acres in lieu of the required five acres is hereby DENIED.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that, oased upon the above denial, the Petition for i

| Special Exception frr =2 flaps TT trucking facility is hereby DENIED. It is 1

- FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing to approve the location |

| of restroom facilities for both sexes, drivers' room, and telephone service

for truck drivers and other personnel in the office buildirg 620 feet from the

{ subject property in lieu of the "on-site™ requirement and to determine the

' authority of the Zoning Commissioner concerning the paving requirements for

5
|
|
|

3 trucking facllities, together with variances to allow provisions for restrooms

[ for both sexes, drivers' rcom, and telephone service for truck drivers aid

. other personuel to be located off site in lieu of being located on the subject

as sufficlent for trucking use, are moot and, as, such, afe hereby DISMISSED

-

oniné Commissioner of
Baltimore County

property and to waive the requirement that paving, base, and soll be certified

\'\t\ ZONING:

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXTEFTION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
PETITION FOR VARIANCES

SW comer of Stansbury Rd. ond

Chesterwood Rd., 12th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

LYNCH COVE ASSCCIATES, :+ Case No, 82=179-XSPHA
Petitioner

.:.0...
- L

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioners:

Pursi. 2t to the authority confained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore
County Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested
to notify me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated

therefor, and of the passage of any preliminary or finul Order in connection therewith,

.A':f'b _///Z ;f?fzt;,mz,;w .\\; AA/"LJ Muw =

Perer Max Zimmerman Joh/W. Hessian, 11l

Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm, 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of February, 1982, a copy of the
foreg oing Order was mailed to John P, Machen, Esquire, 1100 Charles Center South,

36 S, Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Attorney for Petitioner.

N

John w Hessian, HI

3w
-

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION; SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE
12th DISTRICT

Petition for Special Exception, Special Hearing & Variance

LOCATION: Southwest corner of Stansbury R4. & Chesterwood Rd.

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, March 2, 1982, at 10:15 A. M.

Room 106, County Office B-uldmg, 11 w. Ghesapeake Ave. ,
Towson, Ma.ryland

PUBLIC HEARING:

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County by author:.ty of t:he Zomng Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public ke aring:

Petition for Special Exception for a Class II Trucking facili ty;
Special Hearing under r Section 500.7 of the Zouing Regula.tions o
of Baltimore County to deter mine whether or not the Zoning .
Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should
approve (a) the location of restroom facilities for both sexes,
drivers' room and tele phone service for truck drivers and

other personnel in the office building within 620 feet of the subject R

property in lieu of the "'on-aite'" requirement of Section 410A. 3.b,
and (b) a determination of the authority of the zoning commissione:
concerning the paving requir ements for trucking facilities; ard
Variances to allow a net lot area of 1.5 acres in lieu of the
required 5 acres and to allow provisions for r estrooms for both
sexes, driver &' room and telephone ser vice for truck drivers
and other personnel to be located off- site in lieu of locating on .
the subject property, and to waive the requirement that paving.
base, and soil be certified as sufficient for trucking use. o

The Zoning Regulations to be excepted as follows:

Section 410A.3.B.1 - minimum required lot size for Class IT truckmg facility

Section 410A.3.B. 8 - restroom facilities, drwer s Toom and telephone servicea in
Class I trucking facility s ‘.,

Section 410A. 3. B. 6 (IX.A.2Z GMDP) - paving r equir ‘-ments for Class II trucking £ac:lity - 3 .

All that parcel of land in the Twelith District of Ba.lhmore County

Being the property of Lynch Cove sassociates, us shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoninz Department

Hearinz Date: Tuesday, March 2, 1982, at 10:15 A, M.
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaxe Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E. HAMMONL
ZONING COMMISS.ONER
OF BALTIMORE COVJN1Y




X e Pursuant to t::é cdvertigewnent, posting of propurty, &nd pub}ic' i‘;earlnz or: the Petition and it
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petit.on aid it _
appuaring that by reason of the following finding of facts that: bl appearing that strict complizare with the Baitimore County Zoning Repulations would/would not }
. ' ! O . . ? (a As to Section 410A.3.B.1, there is no space ilabl
Pursuznt to the advertisement, posting of property, aad publle hearing on ' « Peiition and it . result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship tpon the Pait‘oner(s) snd b2 granting of to expand the lot on the subj éct property topg aciZZ: :hee
s : existing 1.5 acres is sufficient to meet the needs of the
8 : truck business being operated by D.M.T. Trucking, Inc. on
. R fL _ ) e the subject property and in the office buildin h
Regulatio o . 1 1d not be granted. . 3 g as shown on
gulations : | the community, the variance(s) should /should n gre the plat entitled "Plat to Accompany Petition for Special

Therefore, i IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltin.ore County, $hls ————— Exception and Variances, Lynch Cove Associates,” submitted
: with this petition.

appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltmore County Zoning = L the varisnce(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the hemich, aafety, and general welfare of

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this e _ : day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to peﬂn[t

 that the herein Petition for Special Exception o E (b) As to Section 410A.3.B.8, the subject property is to be
. - : ' used to park trucks and truck irailers in connection with

the trucking business of D.M.T. Trucking, Inc. operated in
the office building located within 620 feetrof the subject
property. Under these circumstances, it would be an
annecessary hardship to require the restroom facilities
with other amenities to be constructed on the site of the
parking lot when the only persons using such facilities .
will be the employees of the trucking business who already
have such amenities available in the aforementioned office
building. See plat entitled "Plat to Accompany Petition
for Special Exception and Variances, Lynch Cove Associates"
submitted with this petition.

&

(c} As to Section 410A.3.B.6, the existing parking lot was
repaved in 1977 and has been adegquate for the parking of
trucks and truck trailers. It would be an unnecessary
hardshi- to cut a hole in the pavement in order to extract
a core sample for evaluation and certification.

-
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R ' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND : S0
5152 DALTIMORE COUNTY : 79\ DALTIMORE COUNTY
i OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONNG 5 ‘ FIRE DEPARTMENT

S/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 baltimore county INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE : TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
gy

494-3211 i gepartment of haffic engineeting ; ) . 825-7310

MAN E. GERBER TOWSON, MARYLANMD 21204 William E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner .-
B{%RCTOR {3011 494.3550 ‘ ! né I(D:?HUELFH REINCKE
December 1, 1981 . : )

SIEP;’§:§+32LUNS September 25, 1981

NZ, Willicm Hammond
..tening Conmissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
5 . Baltimore County Office Building
Mr. William Hammend, Zoning Comsaissioner . Mr. William Harmond . | Towson, Maryland 21204
Zoning Advisory Committee éon.i.ng Cg;u'nissior.ne;; i . i ik Commodart, Chairman
i i i ‘ cunty Office Building _ n s , -
Euflftli(:;: Et::tl;g()?flidcfgnu;?ging Towson, Maryland 21204 ':'_' . : . Zaning Plans Advisory Committee _
land 21204 i - The Baltimore County Department of Health has reviewed the following
T°,‘”,‘°"' Marylan i zoning variance items, and has no specific comments regarding same: - RE: Property Owner: Lynch Cove Association
- . ' Item No. 55 . zac - September 15, 1931 :
Dear M. Hammond: Property Owner: Lyrch Cove Associates Atem #55 - Iynch Cove Association : Location: SW/Corner Stansbury Road and Chesterwood Road
- Location: SW/Corner Stansbury Road and Chesterwood Road B . . ) _
Commentis on ltem #55, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, September 15, 1981, are as follows: = Existing Zoning: ML N Ttem 457 Micheel L. and Michael M. Sacilotto Ttem No.: 55 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of September 15, 1981
: Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a Class IT Trucking Facility and p
Property Owner: Lynch Cove Associates Variances to allow a nct lot area of 1.5 acres in lieu of the > Ttem #58 Pleasant E111l Chapel, Inc. Centlemen:
ion: SW/ Stanshury Road and Chesterwood Road required 5 acres, to allow provisious for restrooms for both sexes, - ‘
Location: corner Stansbury drivers room and telephone services to be located off-site in lieu Item #67 Tyree L. and Dolores M. Back, Sr, Pursuant to your request, the refsrenced property has been surveyed by this
Acres: 1.5867 o of the location on the subject property and to waive the require- . : Bureau and the comments below marked with an ®X® are applicable and required
District: 12th ment that paving be certified as sufficient for trucking use. Item #68 Saleewun and Weerasak Iimamararut : to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
o N Acres: 1.5867 '
“ This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments ’ ’ District: 12th , ' () 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reg+ired and shall be

" are not intended to indicate tne appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that located at intervals or feet along an approved yoad in -

Sl parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have o : : _ ' | accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
- bearing on this petition. ¥ Dear Mr. Hammond: . = : Department of Public Works. |
: S ' The Department of Traffic Engineering has the following comments . | . '- d of wvehicle access is required for the site.
The existing drivewoy ot the intersection of Stansbury Road and Chesterwood Road must be closed, for this item: B | FJ | A secand means
‘ | : {b" : The vehicle dead end condition shown at

" The driveway on Stansbury Road must be 35 feet in width and the gate must be setback a minimum 1) The submitted plan does not reflect to actual use of the site.

: . of 60 feet from the proposed paving. N : Ian J. Forres%, Director
EEE E o 2) The entrance at the intersection of Chesterwood Road and g BUREAU OF ENVIRONMERTAL SERVICES
- SR Stansbury Road should be closed. ot

EXCEEDS the maximum allowsd by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made co'camp.ly with all applicabie parts of tha
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Very truly yours,

- }M// N 1) The entrance on the south side of Stansbury Road does not meet
f N/é’—,a & ‘ h be ch .
Ww / | ey s, The buildings and siructures existing or proposed on the s:ite shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safaty Code”, 157€¢ Edition prior

' to occupancy.
/‘:4 v ’ .',-,:: . ]
At 2y s { ) 6. Site plans are approves: &is drawi.
Michael S. Flghigan &) T
Traffic Engineering Associate I

John L, Wimbley 4) The gate to the site must be at least 60 feet from the curb line,
Planner 111 -
Current Planning & Development

(% 7. The Fire Preventicn Bureau has no comments, st this time.

’ rd
Y ?’Zé 7)22/e/ toved and 7° o ’:f':w,éﬂ%"
REVIEWFR z’ﬁﬁ(‘l \/)Jb-'e by B Approved: /
et r
cHGroup

Planain Fire Prevention Bureau
Special ‘Inspection Division




TRAFFIC RUCUTATION
- DEPARIMENT OF T'RAMTIC FNCINERRING
BALTIMORE COUNLY, MARYLAND

Towson, Maryland 21204

Pursuant to the power and au@hority vested in the Director of
Traffic Engineering by the Baltimore County 2onirg Regulation Section 1Q1l.
Definitions - Industrial Scrvice Road, Public: Paragraph 2 (Bill #218-80),

the following regulation is hereby promulgated:

That, on Map #4A in the Department of Traffic Engineering, the following
streets are classified as Industrial Service Roads, and where shown on
the map of April 10, 1981 but not listed in the requlation of that date.

ROAD FROM " 0

Peninsula Expressway Stansbury Road
Hydrange Road F. ilroad tracks
Rethman Lane Stanshary Road * Floed Road

' ADOPTED this lst day of September, 1981.

Stéphen E. Collans o ‘
Director of Traffic Engineering

Pt T .
7L Sl
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LAW OFFICES OF

PIPER & MARBURY
HOO CHARLES CENTER SOUTH
38 SOUTH CHARLES STREET

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

TELEPHONE 301-839-2530
ose. CABLE PIPERMAR BAL
oo TELEX 9OBOS4 : : :

. Ce © . @88 SIXTEENTH STREET, N.W.

wasHINGTON, D.C. 200086

TELEPHONE 202-7485-8'67

February 25, 1982

ACME MESSENGER

. Mr. William Hammond

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

‘Towson, Marylarnd 21204

Re: Lynch Cove Associaq
Case #82-179-XSPHA
Item No. 55)

. pear Mr. Hammond:

fq;v¢5§'ﬁnCIosed:fot-fiiinq in connection with the hearing .
for the above-referenced case are three copies of the Petitioner's
~Pre-Hearing Memorandum. o B -

Sincerely,

Mo (P oettsn—

i P. Machen
" Enclosure ©. .
" Nicholas Commodari
Allen Weber
J. Carroll Hagan
Paul Petryszak

JPM:brm

FRANWLIN G. ALLEN
MICHAEL P CROCKER E.STE®HEN DERBY

EOWARD O. CLARNE, wu. ROBERT &. YOUNG
CECATUR W, MILLER .

BOGER D. R IDOEN
RICHARD D, FERBER
JOMN C. COOPER, I
L. P ACRIGOING
ROBERT 8. BARNHOUSK W. QAR RICHLIM . RNICHARD . TILGHMAN, Ja. DERORAM T, CARREN

LEWIE A. NOONBERD FRANCIS X, WRIGHT JOANNE E. POLLAK RAREN L. MYERS ZAUNER

DCONALD K. SHARPE
JOSEFH Q. FINNERTY, Ja. RICHARD J. HAFETS THOMAS J. gismilL

ROBEPT DALE KLIIN EUZABETH A MeRENNON
H. SPENCER EVERETT, Jm. PARTHERS EMEMITUS EOWARD J, LEVIN & CLIZARETH WEAVCR

HENRY R. LORD

WILLIAM L, MARBURY BEORGE B, HTHCOMER ROBEAT W. SMITH, Ja. EAN K. BHAFFER
G. VAN VELSOR WOLF JESSL SLINGLUFF September 1, 1981 BUSAN GrAETTE JONATHAN O, SMITH

LAW OFFICES OF

PiPER & MARBURY

ALBERT 5. AR, T HOO CHAALES CENTER SOUTH :
. . MARK POLLAR PAUL K, CASEY
38 30UTH CHARLES STRLLT L. FREMONT MAGEE 10HN # MACHEN

PAUL V. NIEMEYER STANARD T WLINEFELTER DAYID M, FLUNS

AHCRE W. BREWSTER CONALD #. Mc#HERSON, TIT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 CARL K. EASTWICK REMECCA M. STALFORT

JOMMN MARTIN JONES, ' . FRANK R. GOLDSTLCIN JEFFREY D. HERSCrHMAN STEWART K, GIANA
CHARLES T. ALBERT

LAWRENCE M. RATZ LOBEFH H. LANOHIRT HATHLEEN . DOWNS

B BT

TELEPHONE 204 - B9 - E2 50 MEIL J. OHLOFF JOEL 4 FEINTEG
JAMES P OILLECE, Ju. CABLE "PEAMARN Gl EOWARD . SLEDGE THLOOORK {. KiNG, Ja.
WALTER O, LOHR, Ja. T - VIRGINA K. ADAMS LEE A . SHELLER
EOWARD §. D'GOES, Ju. CLLX SO80B4 FRANCIS B. BURCH, Ju. LAURA K. BCOTT
JAMES J. WINN, Ja, DEBORAH £, JENNINGQY JOHN E. ORIFFITH, Ju.
JOHN E. KRATZ, Ju. EARL . WELLACHLAGER C. LAMARN GARAEN

T T 0. SHATTUCK DOROTHY A BEATYY MICHAEL C, FPOWELL

JOHN W. AVIRETY, 28 F.THGMAS RAFFERTY WiLLlad L. HENN
5. ARG, A QONDUGH GILARGE & BTAMAS RODERT H. STIER, Jn.

ELIZABETH G. wCBO MICHALL v SHLVER
ROBERT J. CWEN, Jn, ANTOINETTE C. EMERY
DAVIO B. NAKA

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Nicheolas Commodari
Zoning 1echnician
Baltimore County Department
of Planning and Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Stansbury and Chesterwood Roads
Class II Trucking Facility

Dear Mr. Commodari:

Please accept for filing the Petition for Special
Exception and Petition for Zoning Variance submitted on
behalf of Lynch Cove Associates in connection with the above-
referenced property. Enclo.:d herewith are the following:

l. Three (3) original executed éopies of the
Petition for Special Exception;

2. Three (3) original executed copies of the
Petition for Zoning Variance;

Ten (l0) copies ©0f a plr* entitled "Plat to
Accompany Petition for Special Exception
and Variances, Lynch Cove Associates," dated
July 17, 1981, revised August 24, 1981,
prepared by Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.;

Seven {7} copiés of a legal description of
the subject property;

. Letter dated September 1, 1981, from the
County'’s Department of Traffic Engineering
regarding industrial service road access, and

Filing fee in the amount of $50.

Petition of Lynch Cove BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Associates
OF
for
BALTIMORE COUNTY
Special Exception, Special

Hearing and Variance 82~179~X5PHA (Item Jdo. 55)

* * * * *

PETITIONER'S PRE-HEARING MEMORANDUM

Lynch Cove Associates, a New York limited partnership (the
"petitioner®}, has filed with the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County (the "Zoning Commissioner") Petitions for Special Excep-
tion, Special Hearing and Variance with respect to the property
located at the southeast corner of Stansbury Road and Chesterwood
Roa® (the "Property") which is currently leased to D.M.T,
Trucking, Inc. ("DMT") and used for truck parking and storage.
The Petitioner is seeking the appropriate zoning approvals in
order to continue use of the Property as a Class II Trucking
Facility as defined in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{"BCZR") .

The Petitioner, by its attorney John P, Machen, submits
this Memorandum in order to summarize the relevant evidence that
the Petitioner will present at the hearing for this case and to
set forth the Petitioner's argument in support of the granting
of the petitions it has filed requesting the following four
items:

a) Special Exception to permit use of the

Property as a Class II Trucking Facility
(See BCZR 410A.3.B).

Variance to permit use of the Property
as a Class II Trucking Facility on 1.5
acres instead of 5 acres (See BCIR
5410A.3.B.1).

Variance and/or Special Hearing to per-
mit use of DMT's office located some

620 feet from the Property as the

truckers' rest-room and other ameni-
ties (See BCZR §410A.3.B.8).

Mr. Nicholas Cormny ri PirER & MARBURY
September 1, 1981
Page TWO .

Carroll Hagan of Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.,
has reviewed a preliminary draft of the plat with Mr. Dyer.
In addition, the enclosed plat contains the revisions that
you and I discussed on July 31, 1981.

If you will recall, there was some confusion over
whether this property is located on an industrial service
road. Mr. Dyer had discussed both with me and Carroll
Hagan how best to proceed. However, after some further
checking with C. Richard Moore of the Departmcnt >f Traffic
Engireering, it appears that there was an oversight in the
drafting of the regulations concerning industrial service
roads and that the subject property does indeed have access
throagh an industrial service road. Mr. Moore has taken
steps to have the regulations corrected. The enclosed copy
of the letter from Mr. Moore confirms these facts.

Both I and Carroll Hagan will be available to
discuses any additions or corrections with respect to the
g titions or the plat.

Sincerely,

Chn 7 oo

John P. Machen

. Enclosures

cc: Mr. AlYmn Weber
Mr. ¢ .Jarroll Hagan
Mr. Paal Petryszak
Mr. James H. Thompson

’JPM:brm

Special Hearing to permit the use of the
Property as a Class II Trucking Facility
without the regquirement that the Pro-
perty's paving be certified according to
County specifications (See BCZR §410A.3.B.6).

A. Special Exception for Class II Trucking Facilitv

The Property is zoned "ML-IM". Under BCZR §253.2A, a
special exception is required in order to operate a Class II
Trucking Facility in such a zone., Evidence and testimony will
be submitted at the hearing to support the Petition for Special
Exception. Exc=nt €nr thoge items for which a variance or
special hearing are requested, the plat entitled "Plat to
Accompany Petition for Special Exception and Variances, Lynch
Cove Associates," prepared by Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc,

{(the "pPlat") shows the general zoning requirements for Class II
Trucking Facilities. 1In addition, the Petitioner will submit
evidence that use of the Property as a Class II Trucking Facility
will meet the requirements for the granting of a special excep-
tion set forth in BCZR §502.1 and will not (a) be detrimental

to the health, safety or general welfare of the locality
involved, (b) tend to create congestion of nearby roads, streets
or alleys, (c) create potential hazards, (d} tend to overcrowd
land, (e) interfere with adequate provision of public services
or (f) interfere with adequate light and air.

B. Variance to allow net lot zrea of 1.5 acres

Under BCZR §410A.3.B.1, a Class II Trucking Facility
must be located within.a planned industrial park or have a
net lot area of at least 5 acres. As shown on the Plat, the
lot area of the Property is 1.5867 acres. Under BCIR §307,
the Zoning Commissiorer has the power to grant variances from
arma regulations where strict compliance with the zoning regula-
tions would resut in practical difficulty or unreasonable

hardship.

February 27, 1982
At - Anchoragpe
Fall hiver, llass.

cules ¥Faber M.E.
Turbo - Marine Electric

Vr, william E. Hommond
Frs. walther Jung ,
Zoning Commissioner - beputy

cubiect: Class 2 Trucking Facility, ML - MI Zore. i"

Tear £ir - Madan:
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Please tote: -- Special exception = Special Privelage, According
to the zoring rerulatiors no trucking facility snould be permitted
within an FJ. = MI zone which seems to be reserved for light manufact-
uring or w«sehouse types of cperation. _

.-~ And whereas, Chesterwood as slso Etansbury roads are considered?;b
be ore access roads to our isolated comnurity of Lynchk Cove §hrough .
Graves Court, It can trutnfully be said that  such an oparatior if -

‘permitted would only aggravate a problem of rarking on county roads, ... .-
EpuEIlc preperty) that has been a sore and bone of contention to the - -
 residernts of this area. This unfortunate situation has after s per—: -
~iod of years of frustration been firally resolved by the residents
" of this area and Mr. Collins of Traffic Engireering to.a dgree. And =

“although it is rot complately resolved the situation as a whola has

brought a measure of tranquility an d peace of Eigdf*{-k T

'.Ifwish that it were foésiblejfhaf I could ﬂ??éar'ihnpg;ébﬁﬁtahg§r'

:does.

“ my view-points but unfor‘unately my profession of Marine engireer
* ot make tLis pcssible at the moment. - =

"’ also sm quite positive that with your veto of this operation

3%\itfuill'50'on appeal to the board and it's. regular ckannals. I:thank;
yo for your decisions of yesterday.to help us’'in our endeaver to :
majmtain a quite; orderly anc peaceful neighborhood.

io

i

PO

Sincerely,’

“‘Jules Paber
. Seafarer .

G

The industrial park in which the Property is located has
been in existence for at least 20 years. It would be impossible
to increase the area of the Property to 5 acres, since the Pro-
perty is bounded by public roads on three sides and by property
owned by The Real Fstate and Improvement Company ¢f Baltimore
City on the fourth side. Thus, because of the unique circum-
stances peculiar to this Property and beééusé. as will be shown

at the hearing, the current size of 1.5 acres is adequate for

the current use of the Pfoperty,kthjrgranting of a Qériaﬁée is 7_

proper; would be in harmony with fhé spirit énd intefest of tﬁé,
regulations governing Class II Trucking Facilities, and willgﬁot
result in any substantial injury to_public hzalth, safety, and
Jeneral welfare. ‘ : :

C. Variance and/or Special Hearing to allow truckets'_faéilities ’
to be located off-site - : ; ‘. A

BCZR §410A.3.B.8 requires that adequate rest-rooms for
drivers of both sexes, a drivers' room, and telephone service
for truck drivers and other persconnel be provided on the site of
a Class II Trucking Facility. As shown on the Plat, both the
Property and an office building locatéd;sgm37620<feet fromy;he 
?rdperty#érgfiéésed to D.M.T.'Truéking; Iﬁé.:lTﬁéjofiiéeﬁﬁiiﬁlf;
ing containslali the Amenities required'under'BCZR 5410#;3;3;8;”;

The Petitioner maintains that a variance ié théUappro¥ |
priate remedy with fespect to this matter sincé the necessitf
to locate the cghvehiencesofffsitekisdireétlyrfeiatédltd'#hé;%.
area restrictioﬁs uhique tovthe,PrOperty, andyﬁﬁéer'BCZR 5367f;;
the Zoning Commissioner has the authority to grant variances
from area regulations where strict compiiance would result in
practical difficulty or unrecsonable hardship.

If it were piwible that the Property have an area of
5 acres as required undexr BCZR §410A.3.B.1, instead of the
existing 1.5 acres, then the nffice building wit@ the required

conveniences could be located "on-site". To require the




onstruction of a permanent structure with all u ties on the i located more than 620 feet from any particular 1.5 acre portion
i stru i 11 utilities or ! S

cons i b erman - e . ) . such fully loaded crucks is 55,000 pounds.

1.5 lot to provide for only 25 truck drivers all of ’. _ amenities N of the facility. It is quite pussible therefore that a Class II B _

i . . Ki Facilit v 1 11 ts to the BCIR . t : Section 410A.4.B sets forth the foliuwing policy
. . . sxoas . rucking Facility can comply in all respects to e and ye ; c s
- he office building located less than a . : : , . , . . Undar BCZR §500.7, the Z ommissi. has we
already available in the 3 e . , L. ) . considerations in connection with zoning matters relating to - ! § ! oning Commissioner the power
three-minute walk from the Property would certainly conscitute o its truckers' amenities be less conveniently located to a sub- _

2 . e L to pass such orders "as shall, in his discretion, be necessary
i . L . ] . B Class II Trucking Pacilities. .

practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship stantial portion of the facility than the office building in e

a by .

. ) B for the proper enforxcement of all zoni regulations®™ (emphasis

L : fords th . o S 2. To assure that the improvements on the i EICERT oning regulatio (emphasi

BCZR §410A4.B.Ssets forth the policy reasons for requiring 5 question affords the Property, Under these circumstances it is o sites of existing and future Class II Trucking 5 added). Webster's New International Dictionary defines "proper™
: Facilities are of such desiqn, quality, or ie

character that they will not be likely to deter-

i 11d3 : i i : iorate in such a way that a public nuisance would
"To promote on-site provision of important con- ¥ 2ffice building shown on the Plat as satisfying the requirement i be created or that the public interest would e Zoning Commissioner is not bound to apply the zoning regulations
iences so that employees or other[s] associated e ) . . otherwise be adversely affected. L y g
V?:h existing and future Class II Trucking Facili- : that truckers' conveniences be located "on-site," _
wi _
3 uch conveniences in or about s ' . ' - o . ; o
tizbhggzg ggtbiziﬁezs establishmenis of others or ~ D. Sp~cial Hearing to waive the parking certification ;
in other inappropriate places."

» i i i i 3 h . ] » .
truckers' conveniences as follows: - appropriate for the Zoning Commissioner to approve the use of the in terms of what is “appropriate [or] suitable."™ Thus the

in a strict, mechanical fashion, but has the latitude znd the

. . . . ' obligati to e i h si i ly th L o -
4. To minimize the off-premises parking or § g en ¥amine each situation and apply € zon.ng regu
_ storage of vehicles associated with existing i lations in a way +h : hi n . :
. . ) ) . - and future Class II Trucking Facilities, - y *hat will achieve an appropriate or suitable
Trucking Facilities be in accordance with adopted design criteria - :

BCZR §410A.3.B.6 requires that paving f»r Class I1
Thus the policy for requiring these conveniences is clearly to

result under the circumstances.
avoid having truckers impose on adjacent property owners. In

Under his order dated November 13, 1981 in Case No. 81-172-A, the et

i i1i f th s 7. 1In general, to accommodate truckin o Under BCZR §502,2, the Zoning Commissioner has the
this case, that problem is resolved by the availability o < Zoning Commissioner ruled that a variance is the inappropriate k) v : g i

activities, in recognition of their importance : : ; : : p : "

. | . o . B to the economy of the County and the nation. B authority in granting special exceptions to impose "such

remedy in seeking approval to pave trucking facilities with a : while minimizing the impact of existing and s conditions, restrictions, or regqulations as may be deemed

) . . - future Class 1I Trucking Facilities on the . ! ! J o

durable dust-free surface instcead of the "bituminous or Portland- : environment and achieving an optimum level . necess-ry or advisable for the protection of surrounding and
of compatibility between such facilities and g I

cement concrete” as set forth in County's Comprehensive Manual of | \

nearby uses, especially dwellings and insti- i ighbori i " i i
tutional uses. - neighboring properties,” to be evidenced by an appropriate

nearby office building that is leased to the same company that

leases the Property. Under these circumstances, granting a

variance will certainly be in strict harmony with the spirit and

i i i lt in a sub- . _ _ .
intent of the area regulations and will not result Development Policies, Section IX - Miscellameous Adopted Design

L 1¢ ! To allow current use to continue without having the o {| agreement recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County.
i inj i eral welfare. L. ) ] o : S
stantial injury to public health, safety and gener Provisions. Consistent with that order, the Petitioner seeks N g :

. - . . . i Even if the paving on the Prope is not tifie
If the Zoning Commissioner determines that the issue paving certified will not be inconsistent with the foregoing A, g J perty ot eet d to County

. . . . c . . _
' a Special Hearing to establish the Zoning Commissioner's discre _ solicy quidelines The paving is in qood condition and ie . specifications, there is no harm or injury to neighboring
. el ers' conven- . . | . 8 ‘
presented by this request to allow off-site truck tionary authority under BCZIR 500.7 to permit the currcnt use - :

] , . S properties so long as the paving is properly mintained.
X . . . in properly maintained, There would be no "nublic nuisance” or the R
iences is not appropriate for a variance, then the Zoning of the Property to continue without having the Property certified i B th : . . .
i i i der BCZR §500.7 . "public i. erest adversely affected® (BCZR §410A.4.B.2): . ecause the paving is a bituminous cencrete surface, there is
. » » . - 3 - L] - » - - ’
Commissioner has the discretionary authority un as being able to withstand loads imposed by fully loaded trucks | .

ing th est : there would be no "off-premises parking or storage of vehicles” E minimal loose material and dust that can be offensive to
i i e redqu . - _
to pass an order after a public hearing approving d of a maximum gross weight of 73,280 pounds as required under the

, Y Lo . - enter into an appropriate recordable agreement with the Zoning
. ) . . e Pro- - accommodated "while minimizing the impact® of the Property ou '
underlying the requirement that truckers' conveniences be p that it would cost approximately $40,000 to repave the Property g perty '

. .. ) : ) e Commissioner to ensure the continued proper maintenance of the
) . s - <13 - the environment and "achie 1lity" -
vided "on-site" are satisfied by the availability of the con to conform with County specifications. _ ment an leving an optimum level of compatibility ‘

- paving on the Property so as to compiy in all respects with
. . . . . £ ] betveen the Property and nearby uses (B7ZR §410A.4.B.7). On the :
veniences in the office building located a short distance from The Property is paved with a bituminous surface and, Y ;

the Property. It is also significant to note that there is

. . ' the spirit and intent of th i i .
' . . . ) other hand, to deny approval of continued use without the paving o P an t “t the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
as testimony at the hearing will confirm, was repaved in 1977 and '

no requirement that the truckers' conveniences be centrally

cox . , . . s Conclusion
i i 4 . . certification will impose a substantial burden on the Petitioner b

is in gcod condition. For the most part, (aside from employce d .

located on the site, and that one could desigs a Class I

i ; . To d th i i ri i
effectively prohibiting use of the Property as trucking facility, o eny the ability of the Petitioner to continue its

parking), the Property is used to store trucks and trailers

: . . . . : present use of the Property will engender a most inappropriate
, ‘q . n the and the Couvnty will fail to achieve its policy "to accommodate 3 B
Trucking Facility having an area equal to or greater tha for carrying new automobiles, and occasionally these trucks are Y

. e , L , - result. A portion of the County's trucking industry, which is
ini ' i ould be trucking activities in recognition of their importance to the -
minimum of 5 acres so that the truckers' convenlences w left on the site fully loaded. The maximum gross weight of "

economy of the County and the nation."
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{KLIN G.ALLEN
IAEL P. CRCCKER
K 1. GRAY

RE W, BREWSTER

N MARTIN JONES, Ja.

RLES T. ALBERT
ARD O.CLARKE, Jr.
ATUR M. MILLER

ER D. REDDEN
ARD D. FERSER

N €. CCOPER, L
SCRIGGING

ERT B. BARNHOUSE
IS A.NOONBERG
ALD E. SHARPE

EPH G. FINNERTY, Jr.

RY R. LORD

PENCER £VERETT, Jr.

“OUNSEL
JAM L. MARBURY
AN VELSOR WOLF

, 2

J

ALBERT S. BARR, IIT

E. STEPHEN DERBY
PAUL V. NIEMEYER
DONALD P. McPHERSON, TIL
FRANK R.GOLDSTEIN
LAWRENCE M. KATZ
ROBERT E. YOUNG
JAMES P. GILLECE, Ja.
WALTER G. LOHR, Ja.
EDWARD S. DIGGES, Ja.
JAMES J. WiNN, JR.
JOHN E, KRATZ, Ja.

W. GAR RICHLIN
FRANCIS X. WRIGHT
STEVEN D, SHATTUCK

PARTHNERS EMERITUS
JOHN W. AVIRETT, 2o

J. MARTIN MeDONOUGH
GEORGE S. NEWCOMER
JESSE SLINGLUFF

LAW OFFICES OF

PIPER & MARBURY

o0 CHARLES CENTER SOUTH
35 SOUTH CHARLES STREET

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

TELEPHONE 30I-539 -2530

CABLE PIPERMAR BAL
TELEX 508054

September 1, 1981

MARK FOLLAK
£.FREMONT MAGEE
STANARD T. KLINEFELTER
CARL E. EASTWICK
JEFFREY D. HERSCHMAN
JOSEPH H. LANGHIRT
NEIL J. DILLOFF
EDWARD C. SLEDGE
VIRGINIA K. ADAMS
FRANCIS B. BURCH, Ja.
DEBORAH E.JENNINGS
EARL 5. WELLSCHLAGER

RICHARD C. TILGHMAN, Jr.

JOANNE E, POLLAK
DOROTHY A, BEATTY
RICHARD J. HAFETS
ROBERT DALE KLEIN
EDWARD J. LEVIN

F. THOMAS RAFFERTY
GEGRGE P. STAMAS
ROBERT W. SMITH, Jr.
SUSAN GILLETTE
ELIZABETH G.WEBB
ROBERT J. OWEN, Ja.

PAUL K. CASEY

JOHK P, MACHEN
DAVID M. FUNK
REBECCA H. STALFORT
STEWART K. DIANA
KATHLEEN S, DOWNS
JOEL J. FEINBERG
THEDDORE E. KiNG, Ja.
LEE A.SHELLER
LAURA £. SCOTT

JOHN E. GRIFFITH, Ja.
C. LAMAR GARREN
DEBORAH T. GARREN
XKAREN L. MYERS ZAUNER
MICHAEL C. POWELL
THOMAS J. GISRIEL
ELIZABETR A. McKENNON
S. ELIZABETH WEAVER
WILLIAM L. HENN
ROBERT H. STIER, Jr.
JEAN K. SHAFFER
JONATHAN D. SMITH
MICHAEL J. SILVER
ANTOINETTE C. EMERY

DAVID R. NAKA

CERTIFIED MAIL
T7- 747 7‘\/
DM T il
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Mr. Nicholas Commodari
Zoning Technician
Baltimore County Department
of Planning and Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Stansbury and Chesterwood Roads
Class II Trucking Facility

Qo Hy. s

Please accept for filing the Petition for Special
Exception and Petition for Zoning Variance submitted on
behalf of Lynch Cove Associates in connection with the above-
referenced property. Enclosed herewith are ‘the following:

Dear Mr. Commodari:

1. Three (3) original executed copieg of the
Petition for Special Exception;

2. Three (3) original executed copies of the
rPetition for Zoning Variance;

3. Ten (10) copies of a plat entitled "Plat to
Accompany Petition for Special Exception
and Variances, Lynch Cove Associates,” dated
July 17, 1981, revised August 24, 1981,
prepared by Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.;”

4, Seven (7) copies of a legal description of _ g
the subject property; SEP 2’84 g

5. Letter dated September 1, 1981, from the
County's Department of Traffic Engineerin
regarding industrial service road access,

6. Filing fee in the amount of $50.




Mr. Nicholas Com_ lari _ PIPER & MARBURY
September 1, 1981 -
Page TWO

Carroll Bagan of Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.,
has reviewed a preliminary draft of the plat with Mr. Dyer.
In addition, the enclosed plat contains the revisions that
you and I discussed on July 31, 1981.

If you will recall, thexre was some confusion over
whether this property is located on an industrial service
road. Mr. Dyer had discussed both with me and Carroll
Hagan how best to proceed. However, after some further
checking with C. Richard Moore of the Department of Traffic
Engineering, it appears that there was an oversight in the
drafting of the regulations concerning industrial service
roads and that the subject property does indeed have access
through an industrial service road. Mr. Moore has taken
steps to have the regulations corrected. The enclosed copy
of the letter from Mr. Moore confirms these facts.

Both I and Carroll Hagan will be available to

discuss any additions or corrections with respect to the
petitions or the plat.

Sincerely,
g%in P. Machen

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Allen Weber
Mr. J. Carroll Hagan
Mr. Paul Petryszak
Mr. James H. Thompson

JPM:brm
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COUNSEL
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C. Richard Moore

ANTOINETTE C. EMERY
DAVID R. NAKA

Assistant Traffic Engineer E

Ii ity E
SULELP
) 2,

Baltimore County Department of
Traffic and Engineering

] Anst
Room 405 7 Bor
County Courts Building o
Towson, Maryland 21204 )
- o
Dear Dick: . :
RN TS -

Enclosed as we discussed is a copy of {@Yplat ol o o

a9 g

entitled "Plat to Accompany Petition for Special Exception
and Variances, Lynch Cove Associates," dated July 17, 1981,

and prepared by Evans, Hagan and Holdefer. The plat is
currently being revised.

The plat shows the location of a truck parking

facility at the southwest corner of Stansbury Road and
Chesterwood Road. Access to the lot is obtained via

I understand

Chesterwood Road to Peninsula Expressway.
that Chesterwood Road and part of Stansbury Road east of
Hydrangea Road were intended by your department to be
designated as industrial service roads but were inadvertently

left out of the relevant regulations approved by the County
Council.

As you know we are under considerable time pressure
to file for a special exception and variances on this property.
I would be grateful if, at your earliest convenience, you
could send me a letter confirming that your department is
taking steps to obtain approval of the appropriate corrective
regulations that will officially designate Chesterwood Road
as an industrial service road. With such a letter in hand,
we will be able to file for the special exception and variances.



C. Richard Moor. ‘ PIPER & MARBURY
August 24, 1981 '
Page TWO

Thank you for your help. If you will call me
when the letter is prepared, I will be happy to have a
messenger pick it up.

Sincerely,
&u/ MQ‘*%“*’“—"—"’
. Machen
Enclosure
cc: J. Carroll Hagan

James H. Thompson
Allen Weber

JPM:brm -
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James H. Thompson

Zoning Enforcement Office

Baltimore County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towsonry Maryland 21204 '77-/{17-7"\/

Re: Lynch Cove Associates; Trucking Facility
At Stansbury and Chesterwood Roads

Dear Mr. Thompson:

vou should have received a copy of a letter dated
July 30, 1981, to the Zoning Commissioner with which I sub-
mitted the Petition for Special Exception in connection with
the above-referenced trucking facility.

Unfortunately there were some technical problems
with the plat, and we are making the appropriate revisions for
resubmission as soon as possible. In light of Mr. Byrnes'
letter to me dated July 27, 1981, I wanted to keep you
apprised of the status of our proceeding.

Please be assured that our engineer, J. Carroll Hagan
of Evans, Hagan and Holdefer, and I are working on resolving
the_few open items that remain in order to complete the necessary
filings. Mr. Hagan has conferred several times with Mr. Dyer,
who has been extremely cooperative. You might wish to confirm
this with Mr. Dyver.

I will keep you informed of our progress. If you
have any guestions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Singerely,

J r% éhézfa Ao

cc: Allen Weber
J. Carroll Hagan
Paul P. Petryszak

JPM:brm
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DAVID R. NARA
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

WARLFER Lenaery SEAVISTORS, Brg
aned PRK L PEITRYSZ AR !

77-199-7V

Re: Stansbury and Chesterwood Roads
Class II Trucking Facility

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

Please accept for filing the enclosed Petition for
Special Exception submitted on behalf of Lynch Cove Associates
in connection with the above-referenced property. Enclosed
herewith are the following:

1. Three (3) original executed copies-
of the Petition for Special Exception;

2. Ten (10) copies of a plat entit] ed i Jm_71’8fﬁm —_—
"plat to Accompany Petition for
Special Exception and Variances,
Lynch Cove Associates," dated
July 17, 1981, prepared by Evans,
Hagan & Holdefer, IncC.;

“U“"“”’Fe’e

10

3. Seven (7) copies of a legal descrijgs thd
tion of the subject property, and

Y

ZONING DIPARTMENT

4. Filing fee in the amount of $50.




PIFER & MARBURY

Zoning Commissioner
July 30, 1981
Page TWO

Both I and a representative of the surveyor will be
available to discuss’ any additions or corrections to be made
with respect to the Petition.

Sincerely,

Y Yoo

cc: Mr. Allen Weber
Mr. J. Carroll Hagan
Mr. Paul Petryszak
Mr., James H. Thompson

Enclosures

JPM:brm



2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

1 OFTICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
7/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Y 494-3355

SILUAM B HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER

July 27, 1981 -

Mr. Paul Petryszak

c¢/o D.M.T. Trucking, Inc.
2700 Broening Highway
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Stansbury Road
Case No. 77-147-V

Dear Mr. Petryszak:

A recent inspection of your property has revealed that
full compliance with the Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order,
dated, April 17, 1981, has not been attained. :

Our investigation has revealed that the operation of
a Trucking Facility, Class II has not ceased nor has a
petition for a special exception been filed. Therefors,
this office has no other alternative but to schedule this
matter for criminal prosecution in the District Court of
Maryland.

‘ Penalties for noncompliance with the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner's final written orxrder . are as follows:

Baltimore County Code - Title 22~ Section 22-35
"Any violation of regulations or .of any final
written order made or adopted pursuant to this
title shall be a misdemeanor punishable by a fine
not to exceed one hundred dollars or by imprison-
ment not to exceed thirty days, or both fine and
imprisonment. Any person who shall violate such
regulations, restrictions, or final order shall
be deemed guilty of a separate offense for every
day that such violation shall continue."

Very truly yours,

JAMES B. BYRNES, III
Zoning Enforcement Section

JBB:ech
-cc: Walter Realty Investors, .Inc.
John P. Machen, Esgquire - =~ °
The Honorable John W. O'Rourke
File
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Mr. James H. Thompson

Zoning Enforcement

Baltimore County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

SRRR NS Ptk

Re: Walter Realty Investors, In
77-147~TV ) £
(T ksl oopf = j%if#/ﬁﬂd’

‘ﬂ'i(‘?y-w’. ~ef i e d’zu/&i Ond Yor
As we discussed—this morning, Walter Realty Investors
has decided to apply for the special exception in connection
with the use as a Class II Trucking Facility of the property
located at Stansbury and Chesterwood Roads. Under the order

of Deputy Zoning Commissioner Jung dated April 17, 1981, the
application for the special exception must be filed by May 18,
1981. I will meet with the appropriate officials in the zoning
compliance division to initiate the application process during
the week of May 18, 1981. This will confirm our discussion in
which you indicated that Walter Realty Investors proceeding as
I have described will be satisfactory.

Dear Mr. Thompson:

Sincerely,

LA
£ Lo

Jéhn P. Machen

JPM:brm
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ZONING COMMIZSIONZY

April 17, 1981

Walter Realty Investors, Inc.
c/o Corporation Trust, Inc.
25 South Charles Street '
Baltimore, Marvland 21201
Attn: Henrietta Blumberg

RE: Stansbury Road
: Case No. 77-147-7TV

Deaxr Ms. Blumberg:

I have thies date passed my Ordexr in the above captionad
matter. Copy c¢f said Order is enclosed.

Failure to comply with the attached QOrder will Yesult in
District Court action.

Very truly vours, Coaa

Qﬁ’m YA

Jx’t\r M. H. JUNG
Deputy . Zoning Commissioner

JHIIJ :ech
Enclosure

- . ccs: . Mr. Paul Petryszak
- c/o D.M.T. Trucking, Inc.
. 2700 Broening Highway
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

John P. Machen, Esguire
1100 Charles Center South
386 South Charles Street
Raltimore, Marvland 21201

The Honorable John W. O'Rourke
‘Baltimore County Council

File-

e T T T P R TE T A



Mrs. Gene M., H. Jung . PIPER & MARBURY
February 24, 1981
Page TWO

burdensome requirements from which Walter Realty Investors, Inc.
must seek exemption. Some of the more important items are as
follows:

1. Area (410A.3.B.1l). The lot is not within a planned
industrial park, it contains less than 5 acres, and its diametrical
dimension is less than 150 feet.

2. Curbing (410A.3.A.2}). Mr, Tustin informs me that
there is no curbing at all in the immediate neighborhood.

3. Wheel 5tops (410A.3.B.5.) There are no wheel
stops installed.

4, Rest Room Facilities (410A.3.B.8). Since this lot
is used solely by employees of D. M. T. Trucking, Inc., whose offices
are located approximately 650 feet away, we feel that providing such
facilities on site is unnecessary.

5. Generally. Mr. Tustin notes that some of the design
and layout regquirements may be difficult to comply with. We also
may wish to seek confirmation that the use of maintenance shop located
at the nearby offices of D. M. T. Trucking, Inc. complies with
the applicable requirements.

I would like to consult with Mr. Thompson at his conven-
ience to review in greater detail the compliance procedures and
the problem areas noted above in order to establish a mutually
acceptable program of compliance.

In a related matter, at the January 26, 1981 hearing,
questions were raised as whether necessary paving and fencing
permits were obtained. Enclosed is a copy of Fence Permit No. 07041
dated July 31, 1978. As to the paving permit, enclosed is a copy of
a letter dated September 15, 1977, from J. Rayman & Sons Corporation,
the paving contractor, to Jeffrey Bennett of Walter Realty Investors,
Inc., in which Mr, Rayman indicates that a Mr. Schneider of the
Baltimore County Permit Department advised him that a paving permit
for this lot was not necessary. In reliance upon this information,
Walter Realty Investors, Inc. did not obtain such a permit.

I trust that the foregoing will meet with your approval.
If you have any guesticns, please do not hesitate to call me.

S ncerely,

Lfm [t

ohn P. Machen

Enclosure

cc: Mr., James H. Thompson
Mr. Robert D. Orme
Charles E. Robinson, Esq.
Mr. Paul Petryszak
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"EII ;ofk 1s to be
contract.

. ;Walter Realty Investors will stake and ide.ntify the area of 1and to ‘be covered .
- by:this contract. - e ;_—___‘r T P L

e ke B o
s 7._'A11 materials, methods of prenaratlon and construction shall conform to the 3
=+ latest Maryland Department of nghways Standard Speciflcatzons for, Road and T
f:e:J' Bridge Construction. . . L IR . D

'For reference, attached hereto is your letter proposal dated July 22, 1977 labeled

. Exhibit "B" and your letter proposal dated August 26, 1977 labeled Exhlblt Ll

1f the terms of this letter are acceptable, -please execute the enclosed copy of
this letter and return it *o the undersigned. Once executed, please consider

~this your aathorization to proceed with the required construction as stated

- hereinabove. : o S ' C :

ey C.} Bennett
resjdent

. JCB/pat s s
- Enclosures S l— j__frqa,";“:

“.-‘ee: Reese Tasker

WMJ%& i”j;fffﬁﬁu T T “ﬁfﬁf  5
In heviewing the contrnact with” you du,ung oun te,{{ephcne convma,twn oﬂ
- 9/15/77, it has been a.gfr.eed that we are amendx.ng your contract in tha R
\ 50&&0@(119 mannen: o _ ] , _ A

R : 'w L

Daoezupaurz of Oka-A--aupp‘&.ya.ﬂg nec_e,oaa,ay chem »Lmba to randUl 5umt,’~ T
- ghowth of weeds was not Lncluded. This wlll be an addd;..onaﬁ $: 645.00. . o

% We had discussed, but did not quote the dumpmg chwnge as ch,écuMed at . Tl
' “the sdite and we Wilh acknowfedge that we plan fo haul the vegetation £o . 7 .- ]

“the dum but do not include fthe a.e,tua.ﬁ co»bi: oﬁ dumpx.ng which: uu,&?_ be bL&Eed oo

checﬂiy to you. ey . . Rl

. “Exhibit A shows pa&fu_ng Lot pcu.ntmg whx.dl we haue not quote 4. e a&sd L
© o wish to advise you that we do not include any underdrain pfwbzem Mw_h e
- _,ms 6pfu.ngd on 504,&5 that wilk nof. ambdx_ze. e ey . Ll L

‘Woth azﬁmence %o yowz General Requmemem and Conditions. #Z-L’Paymen,t
2o be made upon completion of work with 10% retainage untif all counly - = -

o« and othen required approvals and occupancy permits have been obilained bg IR
‘ -,Comacton if any." BLLE will be submitted upon compf.etwn oﬁ wafdz a.nd RN

w.wt be due watfru_n 10 day»s aﬁte;a campze.twn. o




H3

Fl

£ ey A gy et -l‘hbwl- ¢ "“‘l‘:ﬁﬁm;""'}

o

LR (cantcmw_dl e T G T e

‘Pe}umt is nor. necess: ug, occu.pancy nefmwt M not be mmed by the Coun,tg
s T omet quy other nopkovals except The degnee of compaction and thickness o4
mcu,e-‘:im". Campﬂmvn wot.#wz 30 dag period 45 subject z:o weather condiZions.

o Fo)L the recond, 1 haue on the moftm.ng 04 Septembm 15, contacted Ba,ﬁtmme
- .County Permit Depmﬁnen,t Mr. Ted Buanham was noi thore bt I-did talk. to Mr.
R - Schneiden who is his assistant. He acknowledges Mr. Biwhams' previous
Statement that pe)um,t 48 “not nequined fo shape this parking Lot and pave LE.
Iﬁ a majon change in z:he temam wauﬁd oceun on,eg J:hen woutd a PW be

. - AR " - P

R M abovg a’ucfu.bed cond,r,twnb llaue aaeadu been accepi:ed by gou on the - .
T . telephone, we are executing your agreement and axpec,t Zo p&ocae.d on the. e
e woh.!z dum,ng the weefz 04 SQPIQMbeL 19, 1977 S U P

rr . IQ?W : :
N Joseph G. Rayman Jn. . ’
e Pk%x.dzn,t 3 RAVMAN £ SONS CURPORATIO‘\I

I

B - - - - -
o " I e " -
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AM L. MARBURY
N VELSOR WOLF

Mrs. Gene M.

LAW OFFICES OF

PipER & MARBURY
HoO CHARLES CENTER SCUTH
36 SOUTH CHARLES STREET

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

ALBERT 5. BARR.JIL
E.STEPHEN BDERBY
PAUL v. NIEMEYER
DONALD P. McPHERSON, IIL
FRANK R. GOLDSTEIN
LAWRENCE M. XATZ
ROBERT E. YOUNG
JAMES P GILLECE, Jr.
WALTER G. LOGHR. Ja.
EDWARD S. DIGGES, JA.
JAMES J. WINN, Jr.
JOMN E. KRATZ. JA.

W, GAR RICHLIN
FRANCIS X. WRIGHT
STEVEN D. SHATTUCK

— February 24,
PARTNERS EMERITUS
JOHN W. AVIRETT, 2o

TELEPHONE 30I-539-2530
CABLE PIPERMAR BAL
TELEX 908054

1981

J. MARTIN McDONOUGH
GEORGE S. NEWCOMER
JESSE SLINGLUFF

H. Jung

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Planning

MARX POLLAK

E. FREMONT MAGEE
STANARD T. KLINEFELTER
CARL E. EASTWICK
JEFFREY D. HERSCHMAN
JOSEPH H.LANGHIRT
NEIL J. DILLOFF

EDWARD C. SLEDGE
VIRGINIA K. ADAMS
FRANCIS B. BURCH, Ja.
DEBORAH E. JENNINGS
EARL S, WELLSCHLAGER

RICHARD C. TILGHMAN, Jx.

JOANNE E. POLLAK
DORQTHY A. BEATTY
RICHARD J. HAFETS
ROBERT DALE KLEIN
EDWARD J. LEVIN

F. THOMAS RAFFERTY
GEORGE P, STAMAS
ROBERT W.SMITH, Jn.
SUSAN GILLETTE
ELIZABETH G. WEBB
ROBERT J. CWEN, Ja.

PAUL X. CASEY

JOHN B MACHEN
DAVID M. FUNK
REBECCA H. STALFOQRT
STEWART K. DIANA
KATHLEEN 5. DOWNS
JOEL J, FEINBERG
THEQDORE £. KING, Jn.
LEE A.SHELLER

LAURA E. SCOTT

JOHN E. GRIFFITH, Jn.
€. LAMAR GARREN
DEBORAM T. GARREN
KAREN L. MYERS ZAUNER
MICHAEL C. POWELL
THOMAS J. GISRIEL
ELIZABETH A. McKENNON
S, ELIZABETH WEAVER
WILLIAM L. HENN
ROBERT H. STIER, Ja.
JEAN K. SHAFFER
JONATHAN D. SMITH
MICHAEL J. SILVER
ANTOINETTE C. EMERY
DAVID R. NAKA

91

and Zoning
111 East Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Inc.

Re: Walter Realty Investors,

77-147-TV

Pear Mrs. Jung:

By

&

At the hearing for the above-captioned case held on
January 26, 1981, attended by Joel Feinberg of our office, Zoning
Enforcement Officer James H. Thompson presented evidence that the
property in question constituted a "class II Trucking Facility."”
vou allowed for a continuation of the case for presentation of
additional evidence. I have since reviewed the matter both with
Mr. Thomspon and my client. Without admitting or conceding
whether the property should properly be characterized as a Class
1T Trucking Facility, Walter Realty Investors, Inc., proposes,
as more fully set forth below, to file whatever development plans
and petitions that the County deems necessary oOr appropriate for
the current use to continue. Based on such proposal, we respect-

fully request that the Office of the Zoning Commission indefinitely

continue the case pending such compliance measures.

We have contacted an engineer familiar with the prope-
Mr. Richard Tustin (Reg. #3460) of S. J. Martenet & Co., who ha-
reviewed the requirements of a Class II Trucking Facility in
light of the existing improvements in and around the propertv
Mr. Tustin has noted a number of regquirements of Baltimore
Bill No. 18-76 that may render it impractical, if not tech-
impossible, to gualify this property as a Class II Trucki
T raise these issues at the outset to make clear that &
is the intent of Walter Realty Investors, Inc. to comp]
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, there are sev



Mrs. Gene M. H. Jung .. L PIFER & MARBURY
February 24, 1981
Page TWO

burdensome requirements from which Walter Realty Investors, Inc.
must seek exemption. Some of the more important items are as
follows:

1. Area (410A.3.B.l1l). The lot is not within a planned
industrial park, it contains less than 5 acres, and its diametrical
dimension is less than 150 feet.

2. Curbing (410A.3.A.2). Mr. Tustin informs me that
there is no curbing at all in the immediate neighborhood.

3. Wheel Stops (410A.3.B.5.) There are no wheel
stops installed.

4, Rest Room Facilities (410A.3.B.8). S8ince this lot
is used solely by employees of D. M. T. Trucking, Inc., whose offices
are located approximately 650 feet away, we feel that providing such
facilities on site is unnecessary.

5. Generally. Mr, Tustin notes that some of the design
and layout requirements may be difficult to comply with. We also
may wish to seek confirmation that the use of maintenance shop located
at the nearby offices of D. M. T. Trucking, Inc. complies with
the applicable requirements.

I would like to consult with Mr. Thompson at his conven-
ience to review in greater detail the compliance procedures and
the problem areas noted above in order to establish a mutually
acceptable program of compliance.

In a related matter, at the January 26, 1981 hearing,
guestions were raised as whether necessary paving and fencing
permits were cbtained. Enclosed is a copy of Fence Permit No. 07041
dated July 31, 1978. As to the paving permit, enclosed is a copy of
a letter dated September 15, 1977, from J. Rayman & Sons Corporation,
the paving contractor, to Jeffrey Bennett of Walter Realty Investors,
Inc., in which Mr. Rayman indicates that a Mr. Schneider of the
Baltimore County Permit Department advised him that a paving permit
for this lot was not necessary. In reliance upon this information,
Walter Realty Investors, Inc. did not obtain such a permit.

I trust that the foregoing will meet with your appro-
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Slncerely,

. )/{Z{///“{"_—'
hn P. Machen
Enclosure

; mes. H. Thompson,
‘Mr. Robert D. Orme
Charles E. Robinson, Esqg.
Mr. Paul Petryszak

cc
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AII wnrk Is to be"ccmpiéted within 30 days from the execution of his T

Contract. . . o -7 V:‘- - !f, - .-‘ -;'::'g_—"_':- . . ‘
:%?.6, ;Walter Realty Investors will stake aﬁd ideﬁtify the area of land to be covered T
"+~ - by‘this contract, - . .. e uw-_ I R R IR
R B - ' ‘ - i . AT . S B :'_;--.-z"-::';
S All materials methods of preparation and construction sha11 conform to the .
o+ latest Haryland Department of nghways Standard Speciflcatlons for, Road and T
Tl T Bridge Constructlon. _ , o IR o _ ‘ ;
‘For reference, attached hereto is your letter proposal dated July 22, 1977 labeled
- Exhibit "B" and your letter proposal dated August 26, 1977 lzbeled Exhiblt Hen,
.If the terms of this letter are acceptable, -please execute the enclosed copy of
thig letter and return it %o the undersigned. Once executed, please congide=
_this your authorization to proceea with the required constructlon as stated
' herelnabova. .
: - ours, ST
i ] ) . ey C,} Bennett - -~ -
- A T : resjdent
< Enclosures R fTFfikaif S T L
)grféc}:fﬁéeée Tasker o f;tgﬁi_? _‘;2: ; s : -
N gm J’Qﬁé : : & 1”_.‘1 . 7‘ f_ ';. 5 H - : |
’ In reviewing -ﬂl?, comac,t with” you dwu.ng owr te,ﬂephona conuefuﬁax:wn 05 T .:'j“ - -
. 9/15/77, it has been agfw_e.d that we are amendmg your contract in .the R St
ﬁoaowwg mannens o ‘ --«s--. 7 o ) ','__‘_.}__f;‘ R
T 0uczupwn Og nbofak.-A-—.;uppLng ﬂE’.Cé’Aédef k_kemcca,&, to runde.fr. ﬁ’uwt,’" ol Sl
e gn.owth 0f weeds was not 4ne£uded. Tﬁz{,& Wil be an a.ddc,téonaz $‘ 645 00 LT e
"% We had discussed, but did not quote the dumping charge as discussed at ... ¢ .
: ‘the site and we qu.LE acknowledge that we plan to haul the vegetation to
“the dum but do not .include the ac,tuaf_ co/st 05 dwnpx_ng wlu.ch wilk be bmed e
d.ULec,tEy to you. . s TR S e e
. . . . . - - __.—. CR R -, __A_:
R “CExhibit A shows parking Lot pa,mtmg wh,cch we haue not quoi.‘ed e abso' 4 DR
S0 wish Lo advise you that we do not include any underdrain pfwbEQmA Auch. T
. -a.a Apunga on 8048 z:hm: wd:t not amlu.&.ze.. e VN T
, ’ Wuth faaﬁmence %0 yowL Gene}mﬁ Requmemznt& and. Condx,twné #2- Paymo_n;t ST s '
‘__';_i_*‘ * 0 be made upon complelion of work with 10% retfainage untif abf county .- o
' - and ofner nequired approvals and occupancy permits have been obtained by T T
- .' ~ - Contractor, if any." BLLE will be submitied upon compﬂe,twn 05 wo&!z a.nd . SR
wd,ﬁ be; du.a wx,th,m 10 daya aﬁte}t comp&atwn. s Saell S




_Pe/un—ut is not nzcuémg, occupancy ejurwt w.c,UL not be uusu.ed by the Countg

- nor any othen approvals except the degree of compaction and thickness of
Co;npﬂe,aon wu:hut 30 dag'pem'ﬂd is subfect fo waa,thafa ccnd,r;twwb.

on i;he monm.ng o4 Sep:t@nbe)i 15, cowta.c,te.d Ba,f,t{mgfaa
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bnowtedges Mr. Biputhams' previous

hape this parkind Lot and pave it.

“Fon the 1
County Perumit Dz cw.')nen,t Mr. Ted But

Sehneider who 48 his assistant. He ac

statement that peamit 44 wnequ,c'ﬂzd 1o 5
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FRANKLIN G, ALLEN
MICHAEL P. CROCKER
FRANK T, GRAY

ANDRE W, BREWSTER
JOHN MARTIN JONES, Ja,
CHARLES T, ALBERT
EDWARD C, CLARKE . Jr.
DECATUR H. MILLER
ROGER D. REDDEN
RICHARD D. FERBER
JOHN €, COOPER,TIL
L.P. SCRIGGINS

ROBERT B. BARNHOUSE
LEWIS A, NOONBERG
DONALD E. SHARPE
JOSEPH G. FINNERTY, Js.
OF COUNSEL

WILLIAM L. MARBURY

G. VAN VELSOR WOLF

#ADMITTED IN D.C.ONLY

HENRY R.LORD
ALBERT 5. BARR, IIZ
E. STEPHEN DERSY
PAUL V. NIEMEYER

DONALD P. McPHERSON, IIT

FRANK R. GCLDSTEIN
LAWRENCE M. KATZ
ROBERT E.YQUNG
JAMES P. GILLECE, Jr.
WALTER G. LOHR, Ja.

EDWARD S, DIGGES, Jr.

JAMES J. WINN, Jr,
JOHN E. KRATZ, Jr.

W, GAR RICHLIN
PARTNERS EMERITUS
JOHN W, AVIRETT, 2o

<y MARTIN McDONOUGH
GEORGE $. NEWCOMER
JESSE SLINGLUFF

AW OFFICES OF

PiIPER & MARBURY

100 CHARLES CENTER SQUTH
38 SPQUTH CHARLES STREET

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201
TELEPHONE 30I-539 - 2530

CABLE PIFERMAR BAL
TELEX 208054

December 29, 1980

FRANCIS X, WRIGHT
STEVEN D. SHATTUCK
MARK POLLAK
E.FREMONT MAGEE
STANARD T, KLINEFELTER
CARL E. EASTWICK
JEFFREY D. HERSCHMAN
JOSEPH H. LANGHIRT
NEIL J. DILLOFF
EDWARD C, SLEDGE
VIRGINIA K. ADAMS
FRANCIS 8. BURCH, Jr.
EARL S. WELLSCHLAGLER
DAVID M, KOHEN
RICHARD C, TILGHMAN, Ja,
JOANNE E. POLLAK
DOROTHY A. BEATTY
RICHARD J. HAFETS
ROBERT DALE KLEIN
EDWARD J. LEVIN

F. THOMAS RAFFERTY
GEQRGE P, STAMAS

ROBERT W. SMITH, Jr.
SUSAN GILLETTE
ELIZABETH G. WEBB
ROBERT J, OWEN, Ja.
PAUL K. CASEY

JOHN P. MACHEN

DAVID M. FUNK
REBECCA H. STALFGRT
DEBORAH K. WEST OWEN
STEWART K. DIANA
KATHLEEN S. DOWNS
JOEL J. FEINBERG
THEQDORE E. KING, Jr.
LEE A.SHELLER

LAURA E.SCOTT

JOHN E. GRIFFITH, Jr.¥
C.LAMAR GARREN
DEBCRAH T. GARREN
KAREN L.MYERS
MICHAEL C. POWELL
THOMAS J. GISRIEL
ELIZABETH A. McKENNON

S, ELIZABETH WEAVER

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Baltimere County Office of Planning

and Zoning :
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 -

HENRIETTA BLumasng

Summons issued to
Walter Realty Investors, Inc.
77~147-7V

Re:

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

I have been retained by Walter Realty Investors, Inc. to
represent them in the matter of an alleged zoning violation set forth
in the summons referred to above. I hereby request a postponement
for the following reasons.

l. Walter Realty Investors, Inc. has its principal office
in Florida and it has no representatives in Maryland familiar with
the subject property.

2. The subject property is leased to a corporation that
repairs trucks and truck equipment. We are undertaking to advise
this tenant of the alleged zoning viclations and to gather all rele-
vant facts with respect to the current use of the property.

For the foregoing reasons, we reguest a postponement of the
January 5, 198l hearing for not less than two weeks in order to make
adequate preparation for the hearing. T

Thank you for your consideration.

e
Sincerely, gﬁ?ﬁ?x&
AR,
i’ 0 g
nggéZ( A }%ﬁéaﬁﬁo— ai %
J6hn P. Machen (9 e

e

S
Y
Lo
E

[y

cc: Charles E. Robinson, Esqg.

James H. Thompson

JPM:brm
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FRANKLIN G. ALLEN
MICHAEL P. CROCKER
FRANK T. GRAY

ANDRE W, BREWSTER
JOHN MARTIN JONES, Jn.
CHARLES T. ALBERT
EDWARD 0. CLARKE, Jn.
DECATUR H. MILLER
ROGER D.REDDEN
RICHARD D. FERBER
JOHN C. COOPER, IO

L.P. SCRIGGINS

ROBERT 8. BARNHOUSE
LEWIS A. NOONBERG
DONALD E. SHARPE
JOSEPH G. FINNERTY, Jr.

OF COUNSEL
WILLIAM L. MARBURY
G. VAN VELSOR WOLF

* ADMITTED IN D.C.ONLY
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HENRY QL)ORD

ALBERT 5. BARR. IIT
E.STEPHEN DERSY
PAUL W, NIEMEYER
DONALD P. McPHERSON, IIT
FRANK R.GOLDSTEIN
LAWRENCE M. KATZ
ROBERT E.YOUNG
JAMES P. GILLECE, Jn.
WALTER G. LOHR, Ja,
EDWARD S. DIGGES, Jn.
JAMES . WINN, Jr.
JOHN E. XKRATZ, Je.

W. GAR RICHLIN

PARTNERS EMERITUS
JOHN W. AVIRETT. 25

J. MARTIN McDGNGCUGH
GEORGE S. NEWCQOMER
JESSE SLINGLUFF

LAW OFFICES OF

i
2 "IPIPER & MARBURY

NGO CHARLES CENTER SOUTH
36 SOUTH CHARLES STREETY

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201
TELEPHONE 30| -539 - 25830

CABLE PiPERMAR BAL
TELEX sos0s54

December 29, 1980

FRANCIS X, WRIGHT
STEVEN D.SHATTUCK
MARK POLLAK
E.FREMONT MAGEE
STANARD T. KLINEFELTER
CARL £, EASTWICK
JEFFREY D, HERSCHMAN
JOSEFH H. LANGHIRT
NEIL J. DILLOFF
EDWARD C. SLEDGE
VIRGiNIA K. ADAMS
FRANCIS B, BURCH. Jr.
EARL 5. WELLSCHLAGER
DAVID M. KOHEN

RICHARD C. TILGHMAN. Ja,

JOANNE E. POLLAK
DOROTHY A. BEATTY
RICHARD J. HAFETS
ROBERT DALE KLEIN
EDWARD J. LEVIN
F.THOMAS~RAFFERTY
GEORGE P STAMAS. .. _

ROBERT W. SMITH, Jn.
SUSAN GILLETTE
ELIZABETH G. WEBB
ROBERT J. OWEN, Ja.
PALN. K. CASEY

JOHN P. MACHEN

DAVID M. FUNK
REBECCA H., STALFORT
DERORAH K. WEST OWEN
STEWART K. DIANA
KATHLEEN 5. DOWNS
JOEL J. FEINBERG
THEODORE E. KING, Ja.
LEE A. SHELLER

LAURA E, SCOTT

JOHN E. GRIFFITH, Jr.*
C.LAMAR GARREN
DEBORAH T. GARREN
KAREN L.MYERS
MICHAEL C. POWELL
THOMAS J. GISRIEL
ELIZABETH A, McKENNON
S. ELIZABETH WEAVER

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 [
RGNRISTTA Keymmsseg | iy

Re: Sumnmons issued to )
Walter Realty Investors,fiﬁﬁﬁﬁwgi
77-=147-TV By
Hearing Date: January 5,

......

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

I have been retained by Walter Realty Investors, Inc. to
represent them in the matter of an alleged zoning violation set forth
in the summons referred to above. I hereby request a postponement
for the following reasons.

1. Walter Realty Investors, Inc. has its principal office
in Florida and it has no representatives in Maryland familiar with

the subject property.

2, The subject property is leased to a corporation that
repairs trucks and truck equipment. We are undertaking to advise
this tenant of the alleged zoning violations and to gather all rele-
vant facts with respect to the current use of the property.

For the foregoing reasons, we reguest a postponement of the
January 5, 1981 hearing for not less than two weeks in order to make
adequate preparation for the hearing.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely;,

j% £ ot

hn P. Machen
cc: Charles E. Robinson, Esg.
James H, Thompson

JPM:brm
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10 To APPEAR AND TESTIFY IN THE MATTER OF AN
U ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION LOCATED AT

INVOLVING SECTION(S) o oo

CCASE NOU G- HEARING DATE Ll
HEARING TIME: . . AM/PM
ROOM 106, BALTO. CO. OFFICE BUILDING

RE PROMPT IN YOUR ATTENDANCE, OTHERWISE YOU
WILL BE ATTACHED

ISSUED BY: DATE e
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FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION RECORD
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RE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION
Stansbury Road :
12th Election District : DEPUTY ZONING

BEFORE THE

Walter Realty Investors, Inc. : COMMISSIONER
c/o Corporation Trust, Inc.

25 South Charles Street H oF

Baitimore, Maryland 21201 ' :

Attn: Henrietta Blumberg . P BALTIMORE COUNTY

Defendant '
77-147-TV

Paul Petryszak .
c¢/o D.M.T. Trucking, Inc. :
2700 Broening Highway '
Baltimore, Maryland 21222
Defendant

L 13

A complaint has been filed with the Zoning Office concerning
an alleged violation of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations on
property at the above location. A hearing was held to determine

whether a vioclation exists.

Section 102.1 - "No land shall be used or occupied
and no building or structure shall be erected, al-
tered, located, or used except in conformity with
these regulations and this shall include any exten-—
sion of a lawful nonconforming use."

Section 101 - Definitions - "Trucking Facility,

Class II: A trucking facility other than a Class I
trucklng facility, including a truck vyvard (the

primary purpose of which is to accommodate the parklng
or storage of trucks, truck trailers, or truck tractors.

L

Section 253 - "Use Regulations (M.L. Zone)."

Section 410A.1A.1. - "If the owner of or authorized
agent for a Class II trucking facility believes that
approved plans of that facility are on file with the
Office of Planning and Zoning or Department of Permits
and Licenses on the effective date of this Section, he
must so0 notify the Zoning Commissioner, in writing,
within 6 months after that date, unless he has filed
or will file plans as provided in Subparagraph 2,
below, within 30 days after he receives the written
notice, the Zoning Commissioner shall inform the

owner or agent whether the plans are, in fact, on file
and, if they are on file, whether they meet the -
requirements of Subparagraph 410A.3.C.1. If the plans
do not meet those requirements, the owner or agent 7
shall file plans that do meet the reguirements within
1l year after the effective date of this Section."

The following Baltimore County Zoning Regulations are involved|:




Section 410A.1A.2. - "If approved plans of a Class
IT trucking facility are not on file with the 0Office
of Planning and Zoning or the Department of Permits
and Licenses on the effective date of this Section
or if the Zoning Commissioner is not notified in
accordance with Subparagraph 1, the owner of or
authorized agent for the trucking facility must

file plans of the facility, meeting the reguirements
of Subparagraph 410A.3.C.1; within 1 year after that
date." ‘

Section 401A.1D.1 - "The failure of an owner of or
authorized agent for a Class IT trucking facility

to comply with an applicable regquirement of Para-

graph A or C, above, or failure to comply with an

Order by the Zoning Commissioner prescribing a truck
route as provided in Subparagraph 3 of Paragraph B.

shall constitute a violation of these Zoning Regulations."

Section 410A.1D.2 - "The right to continue any Class
IT trucking facility that was established before the
effective date of this Section and whose owner or
agent has failed to comply with an applicable reguire-
ment of Paragraph A ghall cease 3 years after that
date, unliess the facility conforms or has been changed
to conform with all provisions of these Zoning
Regulations, as if it were a new use."

Section 500.4 - "In cases in which no building permit
is required, any person desiring to use any land for
any purpose other than that for which said land is
being used at the time of adoption of this Order and
Resolution, shall make application to the Zoning
Commissioner for a use permit, upon such form as the
Zoning Commissioner may prescribe. If such use is
permissible the Zoning Commissioner may issue a use
permit, conditioned by other provisions contained in
the Regulations which shall indicate that it authorizes
particular use applied for."

Section 500.7 - "The said Zoning Commissioner shall
have the power to conduct such other hearings and
pass such orders thereon as shall, in his discretion,
be necessary for the proper enforcement of all zoning
regulations, subject to the right of appeal to the
Board of Zoning Appeals as hereinafter provided. The
power given hereunder shall include the right of any
- interested person to petition the Zoning commissioner
-for a public hearing after advertisement and notice
to determine the existence of any purported non-conforming
use on any premises or to determine any rights whatsoever
of such person in any property in Baltimore County
"~ insofar as they are affected by  these Regulations."

Section 500.9 - "The Zoning Commissioner shall have
the power to reguire the production of plats of
developments or subdivisions of land, or of any land
in connection with which application for building or
use permits or petitions for a Specieal Exception, a
reclassification, or a temporary use shall be made,
such plats to show the location of streets or roads
and of buildings or other structures proposed to be
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erected, repaired, altered, or added to. All such
plats shall be drawn to scale and shall clearly
indicate the proposed location, size, front, side
and rear setbacks from property lines and elevation
plans of proposed buildings or other structures.
Such details shall conform in all respects with
Zoning Regulations. ©No such plats or plans, showing :
the opening or laying out or roads or streets, shall 5
be approved by the Zoning Commissioner unless such . 4
plats or plans shall have been previously approved f
bv the Office of Planning and the Department of !
Public Works of Baltimore County."

Testimony given by the leasee, Mr. Paul Petryszak, indicated
that he leased a truck maintenance and repair shop in a building

in the general area; that trucks and truck rigs are parked on the

subject property between delivery jobs,as well as for the purpose
of maintenance,and that approximately one~half of the D.M.T.
Trucking, Inc. rigs are routinely parked on the subiject property -

between delivery jobs.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County, this ZZ&Zday of April, 1981, that the operation

of a Trucking Facility, Class II must cease or a petition for any
appropriate special exception must be filed within 30 days from
|the date of this Order.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that if a Petition for Special Exception
is filed, the petition must be accepted for filing by the Zoning.
Plans Advisory Committee within 90 days from the date of this Order|.
Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with
Section SOQ.IO of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulstions within

30 days.

Qeamﬁ//g

eputy Zonlniyﬁomm%§51oner

Baltlmore County
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Al

RE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION : BEFORE THE
Stansbury Road

12th Election District : DEPUTY ZONING
Walter Realty Investors, Inc. : COMMISSTIONER
c/o Corporation Trust, Inc.
25 South Charles Street : OF
Baltimore, -Maryland 21201
Attn: Henrietta Blumberg : BALTIMORE - COUNTY
Defendant

: 77-147-TV

Paul Petryszak

c/o D.M.T. Trucking, Inc.
2700 Broening Highway
Baltimore, Marvyland 21222
Defendant

A complaint has been filed with the Zoning Office concerning
an alleged vioclation of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations on
property at the above location. A hearing was held to determine

whether a viclation exists.

Section 102.1 - "No land shall be used or occupied
and no building or structure shall be erected, al-
tered, located, or used except in conformity with
these regulations and this shall include any exten-
sion of a lawful nonconforming use."

Section 101 - Definitions - "Trucking Facility,

Class II: A trucking facility other than a Class I
trucklng facility, 1nc1ud1ng a truck vyvard (the

primary purpose of which is to accommodate the parklng
or storage of trucks, truck trailers, or truck tractors.

Section 253 - "Use Regulations (M.L. Zone)."

Section 410A.1A.1. - "If the owner of or authorized
agent for a Class II trucking facility believes that
approved plans of that facility are on file with the
Office of Planning and Zoning or Department of Permits
and Licenses on the effective date of this Section, he
must so notify the Zoning Commissioner, in writing,

lﬁﬂh

within 6 months after that date, unless he has filed
or will file plans as provided in Subparagraph 2,
below, within 30 days after he receives the written
notice, the Zoning Commissioner shall inform the

owner or agent whether the plans are, in fact, on file
and, if they are on file, whether they meet the
requirements of Subparagraph 410A.3.C.1l. If the plans
do not meet those reguirements, the owner or agent
shall file plans that do meet the requirements within
1 year after the effective date of this Section.”

The following Baltimore County Zoning Regulations are involved:

»
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 Section 410A.1A.2. - "If approved plans of a Class

IT trucking facility are not on file with the 0Office
of Planning and Zoning or the Department of Permits
and Licenses on the effective date of this Section
or if the Zoning Commissioner is not notified in
accordance with Subparagraph 1, the owner of or
authorized agent for the trucking facility must

file plans of the facility, meeting the requirements

of Subparagraph 4102.3.C.1l, within 1 vear after that
date." '

Section 401A.1D.1 - "The failure of an owner of or
authorized agent for a Class II trucking facility

to comply with an applicable requirement of Para-
graph A or C, above, or failure to comply with an
Order by the Zoning Commissioner prescribing a truck
route as provided in Subparagraph 3 of Paragraph B.

shall constitute a violation of these Zoning Regulations.

Section 410A.1D.2 - "The right to continue any Class
IT trucking facility that was established before the
effective date of this Section and whose owner or
agent has failed to comply with an applicable require-
ment of Paragraph A shall cease 3 years after that
date, unless the facility conforms or has been changed
to conform with all provisions of these Zoning
Regulations, as if it were a new use."

Section 500.4 - "In cases in which no building permit
is required, any person desiring to use any land for
any purpose other than that for which said land is
being used at the time of adoption of this Order and
Resolution, shall make application to the Zoning
Commissioner for a use permit, upon such form as the
Zoning Commissioner may prescribe. If such use is
permissible the Zoning Commissioner may issue a use
permit, conditioned by other provisions contained in
the Regulations which shall indicate that it authorizes
particular use applied for."

Section 500.7 - "The said Zoning Commissioner shall
have the power to conduct such other hearings and
pass such orders thereon as shall, in his discretion,
be necessary for the proper enforcement of all zoning
regulations, subject to the right of appeal to the
Board of Zoning Appeals as hereinafter provided. The
power given hereunder shall include the right of any
interested person to petition the Zoning commissioner
for a public hearing after advertisement and notice

to determine the existence of any purported non-conforming

use on any. premises or to determine any rights whatsoever
of such person in any property in Baltimore County
insofar as they are affected by -these Regulations.”

Section 500.9 - "The Zoning Commissioner shall have
the power to require the production of plats of
developments or subdivisions of land, or of any land
in connection with which application for building or
use permits or petitions for a Special Exception, a
reclassification, or a temporary use shall be made,
such plats to show the location of streets or roads
and of buildings or other structures proposed to be
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erected, repaired, altered, or added to. All such
plats shall be drawn to scale and shall clearly
indicate the proposed location, size, front, side
and rear setbacks from property lines and elevation
plans of proposed buildings or other structures.
Such details shall conform in all respects with
Zoning Regulations. No such plats or plans, showing
the opening or laying out or roads or streets, shall
be approved by the Zoning Commissioner unless such
plats or plans shall have been previously approved
by the Office of Planning and the Department of
Public Works of Baltimore County."

Testimony given by the leasee, Me. Paul Petryszak, indicated
that he leased a truck maintenance and repair shop in a building
in the general area; that trucks and truck rigs are parked on the
subject property between delivery jobs,as well as for the purpose
of maintenance;and that approximately one-half of the D.M.T.
Trucking, Inc. rigs are routinely parked on the subiect property
between delivery jobs.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County, this ZZZZday of April, 1981, that the operation
of a Trucking Facility, Class II must cease or a petition for any
appropriate special exception must be filed within 30 days from
the date of this Order.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that if a Petition for Special Exception
is filed, the petition must be accepted for filing by the Zoning
Plans Advisory Committee within 90 days from the date of this Order

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with

Section 500.10 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations within

30 days.

%m/// N

eputy Zonln%ﬁtomm¥551oner

Baltimore County
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ISSUED TG
ADDRESS:

TO APPEAR AND TESTIFY IN THE MATTER OF AN
ALLEGED ZONING VIOULATION LOCATED AT:

INVOLVING SECTION(S)E

CASE NG, O- o HEARING DATE s D

MEARING TIME: . AM/EM
ROOM 106, BALTO. CC. OFFICE BUILDING

BE PROMPT IN YOUR ATTENDANCE, OTHERWISE YOU
Wil BE ATTACHED

ISSUED By : o DATE




e QAEHN‘)RE(TDUN1I
CQOFFICE (OF PLANNING £ 70\1”\16
TOWSOn’ MARYLANJ 21204 R
-494335q o

_ WLIAM £ HAMMOND {.ﬁ;,;fl~
. ZONNG COMMISSIONER -+

e e oy e

"f*Jdnuéry:S}?19élf”f

-+~ John P. Machen, Fsquire "~ . ..~
1100 Charles Center South - .o
.-~ 36 South Charles Street - - . '

. Raltimore, Maryland - 21201 ;-

?Jf? "RE: Stansbury Road
- Case No. 77-147~TV

i;?_Dear Mr. Machen:

: Please be advised that the above captioconed matter
" has been scheduled for a violation hearlng on Monday ;
“January 26, 1981 at 1:30 p.m. ; in Room 106, County
o Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,
i Maryland 21204.

e Also, please note that no postponements will be
=+ - granted without good and sufficient reasons. All requests N
. for postponements must be in writing. Absolutely no post--ﬁf‘*”"“ '
- ponements will be granted within seven (7) days of the
'fscheduled hearlng date.,. ;

ZHij'Very/truly yours,'

e WILLIAM E HAMMOND - .
zoning Commxss;gner

fjWBH eoh
'vécgifThe Honorable John W. O Rourke

©.” Councilman, Seventh Dlstrlct
.+ % 4 North-Center Place Rt
. Dundalk, Maryland 21222
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BALTIMORE COUNTY E
OFFICE OF PLANNING & 7ONING T |
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 T DI S A T SR S S SO
4@4‘o350 T S ‘:‘{  °*37" S e e

i

S UUWILLAM B HAMMOND
| ZONING COMMISSIONER

Pecember 10, 1980 . - .

- The Honorable John W. O'Rourke-
Councilman, Seventh DlStrlCt

" 4 North Center Place'

. pundalk, Maryland 21222

RE: Stansbury Road and Stanébufy Road
Case No. 81-166~V Case No. 77-147-TV

" Dear Councilman O'Rourke:

, Please be advised that the above captioned matters
- has been scheduled for a violation hearing on Monday L S T
“ January 5, 198% at 10:30 a.m. , in Room 106, County . . - =~ %
. Office Building, 1ll West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, ' N
. Maryland 21204. : o

Alsc, nlease note that no postponements will be S AT
granted without good and sufficlent reasons. All requests R
for postponements must be in writing. Absolutely no post=: -
ponements will be granted within seven (7) days of the -~
gcheduled hearlng date. :

”ﬂﬁ_;Very/truly yours,

,_ WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
_ Zoning Commissioner - T RIS

o cc: File
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